MITSUBISHI

=ETXAILUEBAENZAT
Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model

PLK-G1010

S| R CONTENTS Page
& I® 1% FE CONSHUCHON +-srvssreresessesessesesesessssesssesssessssessssessssessssssssssasassanns 1
A B 1 (1) Abed &S ACCESSOHES (1 )«srerrerrerrermememersessersesssssssssssnseeenss 2
A B 1F (2) Abed &S ACCESSOMES (2 )« srerrrrrrmrmemremersessersessnssssssssssseenss 4
[D] # v # 48 (1) Sewingmechanism (1) 6
B0 M BB (2)  SewingMEChANISM (2)-essssrrrsssssssssssssesssssssssssssessssssssssnans 8
X=YTF—TIL#E (1) X-Y table MEChaniSm (1) xx«srrrsssssrrrrrrrmrrmmsnsnnnneeaaan e 10
X=YTF—TI#E (2) X-Y table MEChaniSIM (2 ) ++«xrrrsrsssrrrrrrrerrrmssnnnnnneiaaass e 12
SO R M A (1) WOk holder MEChANISI (1) «sessessseesseesseesressrsssressrsssesssesssesssneens 14
SO R M HE (2)  Work holder MEChANISIM (2)«sseseeeeeeesemersersessessnssnssnssnssesesnens 16
% 1] 0| s # Thread timming MEChANISIM «++«+s«xssrsrrrsssssmssnsinsii s 18
h @ X M 4% (1) Presserbarlifing Mechanism (1 )-sssseeeesssssssssssseeesssssssssssssnees 20
th # X M 48 (2)  Presserbarlifing mMechanism (2) - remmssssmssssssssssssssses 22
7 A4 N — ¥ WIPEr MECHANISIT #++++srsrsssssssssssssssstistini s 24
IEI B pis:| 1 # Oil lubrication MECNANISIM +++++++++rrrsrrrrrrmrrrrriiirrriiirrri .- 26
@ B2 # & H 2/ B &  Cable component & Detector mechanism -« «-«sssemsssssssssssnssisnnnss 28
IEI F — J ) B & TaDIE & StANG +++rreevrrrrersrrrrrrarrrmriinrrrinrre s 30
+ = B (1) ACCESSONES (1) rsreeresresresmsesessessessessessessassssssssnsssssnssnsssssessenns 32
+ = Bl (2)  ACCESSOHES (2)sserseeeressessessessssseessssessassssesssssssasssssessssnsssnees 34
* 7 3N =y OPHON PAILS ++++ssssrsesrsssssssssesensste s 36
£~ g| INEX +++rresnrrerrnnnsrrrnuinrrentierstts s st s e e e 38

P—-246 200809




Hama—FDFRERK
MITSUBISHI SPARE PARTS No. Designation system

1. #H;HI—KIZDLVT CONCERNING PARTS CODE.
HaEIENSNAGEE L. BAI—FEEHML LS,
Please inform the part number, when these parts are ordered.

— LU
Sewing machine parts
— WIERS
Sewing machine model
— A — {TEk —
Model No. Specification Description

_ﬂl‘b ] M ]
(Standafdnlgarts) M AN AN
M (2) ®)) 4) (5) (6) @) (8) (9

HBE/NER
( Commo: PZE;H ) M 9

| ] ]

R k2 e

— Specification(1) “~— Specification(2) “— Description

R /MER
— Common parts

SUUER
— Sewing machine parts

151 — PLK-G®RJI
Example PLK-G Series
— PLK-G1010 — 1Z#% — kv ThiN—

Standard Top cover

(«2.) [M][H]|[1||0o]|E]l0]][6]]0]]O

Standard Parts
M (2) (3) 4) ) (6) @) (8) (9)

(EnmEms) (M9 101 4]|] 2 (10|13 ]|7

Common Parts

R M4 RORE6 PFARY
— Screw size M4 “— Length of — Screw(Pan head screw)
screw 6

2. ZEBEY—/IZDLV T CONCERNING MODIFICATION MARK.
EEY—IRIC* L5 DHLHEMIT. K, TELEDEEBENHYFET DT, TEXDRICEIERDOEZD
HEBFSLEHETIEZALY,
The parts marked with * in the modification column has been changed the shape or size etc. So when these
modified parts are ordered please inform the serial number of the sewing machine.

F—RAITOVTORERZ L, TOHASEAIERASN-HERZEZRLET,
WO TRBIIO-25E(F MEORENITHONST-0 ., BHDEIELISN OHET
FERSNTVSEENHYFET,

Sewing machine Models, of Standard Parts are Indicated model of these parts
are registered firstly. Parts are used for not only the indicated model, but also
another models, in reason of New development, improvement after.



EREK

CONSTRUCTION
RIITE
_ Cotton stand
IYVEEER

Sewing Machine head

7=
Table & stand

AR

Operation panel

b

</

i fEn
IR ALYF Control box

Foot switch

7E1: FigNo.DIFEBLTULWVEWLERITEAR TR T HEIITEE A, BYMITHRULVLET,

Remarks 1) The parts which Fig.No. are not marked are not available individually.
It can be supplied with the whole component.

1 PLK-G1010



ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES

AREERA)




[BIA KB R(1)

ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (1)

Fig EHEmaI—K M A Description =
no. Parts no. Amt. Req
B 101 M91054004 SW-PW7' IV FA LY MAXB -+ -rvrvrnrnrnne: Screw MAX8: ++rrrrerrrrrnnnninnnnnnas 6
B 102 MH10A0742 79 ....................................... CoOver r rrrerrrans s taan iy 1
B 103 M91304080 ]*At‘/ ¢ IR IR R P Rubber plug d) IR E R R R P ER P P 1
B 104 MH10A0849 X-Yf-’ﬁ]l\“— ............................. X=Y Motor cover: = rrrrrrssnssnreesanns 1
B 105 M91071004 SW-MW7'IVLFA LY MAXB---vrvrererenes Screw MAX8 ++srrrreerreennniinnnanas 4
B 106 MH10A0691 TR Gasket - rrrrrrrrrerrrni it 1
B 107 MH10A0830 )(*/49 ..................................... Face cover s rrrerrrannsnannnananns, 1
B 108 M91333004 SW-PW7 3R FA %Y MEXT6x - veeeeenes Screw MEX16: -« rrrrrerererereneene. 7
B 109 M91182080 ]*At*/ ¢11.8 ............................. Rubber plug (2511.8 ..................... 8
B 110 M90909003  VILETHAY 9/64(40)XE == -x v rvereerneren Screw 9/64(40)XB -+« +xxrrereereen 1
B 111 MH10A0181 ART U Frerererere e Thread guide: ==« sx=rrrmrrrmrenaeennss 1
B 112 M91011004 D TVAFA RS MAXG - v rrmrermrerrreees Screw MAXE: +rrerreerrreennnninnnnnnns 1
B 113 M91910080 ]’At‘/ ¢1g .............................. Rubber plug ¢1g ....................... 1
B 114 MH10A0339 XAN'—44 (R PP X—cover plate (Jeft)- === rrarrareaeenn. 1
B 115 MH10A1339 xb,\°_49 () IR PR PP X-cover plate (right) .................... 1
B 116 M91400010 PHIRY MAXGr v errrrrreannei it Screw MAX8:rrrrerrrnrrrnnnennnnennnns 10
B 117 MH10A2339 FN = CoOver - s rrerrrrann s taan s riaan 1
B 118 MH10A0426 BHIRFH (L) rrerrrrrerre e Stay (left)rrrrerererere 1
B 119 MH10A1426 HFHIHFH (R)rrvrrerrenin Stay (right): - rrorrerrrrrrra e 1
B 120 MH10A0361 Ltl’ﬁJ'J"] ................................. L—type bracket:=«=x«sserrrrareaanaaans 2
B 121 M95002017 BITAITIR MEX12:wcveveeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt M5X12+++««xxxxxxx-- 4
B 122 M90511050 573;\—.171]* [ IR R R R PP Washer 5errrrrrrrniniiiiiiinnnnnnaas, 8
B 123 M95003017 EITA)TYR MEXGr e v v eeeeeeeeaeeieeea Safety socket bolt M5X8«+«=xeurrennn: 4
B 124 M90990002 EFARY MAXB v v v err i Screw MAX8: rrrrrrrrnerrnnnennanennnns 8
B 125 MH10A0470 ANTLR (JR) e ermmmemeaaaea Slide plate (outside) === xx==xr=srenrse- 1
B 126 ME10A0797 ;[;3‘7,“[,[\ ................................. Film sheet s =rrrrrrrreenniiiiiiiia, 1
B 127 M94007017 BITAITIR MAX12weevveeeeeeee e Safety socket bolt M4X12+- = xereeren-e: 2
B 128 M90421050 573;\—.171]* T T E T TP Washer 4 rrrrrrriiiiiiiiiininas, 2
B 129 MB62A4601 FI)\)I;-,{I)-( .................................. Mounting plate: ===« rsrerererereaeanns 2
B 130 M90906003  TIEFHY" 9/BA(40)XB.2- - -+ -vsvesvnessens Screw 9/64(40)X3.2+«+xrererrereenses 2
B 131 MH10A3339 YR =N = Cylinder cover:=-x=-xrrsrrasrraseenaes 1
B 132 M90859004 SW—PW7°3_\"f'J"\*7~:/“ M3XGeeeerrrrreennnns Screw M3XE: -+ -reeerrrrrsnnnnnnnnnans 2
B 133 MS01A0361 hlﬂ;* .................................... Latch e sssrrrrreesnennnnnnniennnaanaans 1
B 134 MH10A1849 :/1:/“7{_1)17],\*_ ........................... Main shaft motor cover: =+ = =sssesesssnnss 1
B 135 M92005080 ]’At*/ d) 21 B e i Rubber plug ¢ 21 5 et 2
3 PLK-G1010



AIKE1R(2)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES(2)

F— - 1) I —— q

108 !

——_— e ——-—-—
|
|
|
({=}

A\ o

N

|

|

|
|

109 |

(124) .
148
\ (121)\I
\ )




[CIAFREER(2)
ARM BED & IT'S ACCESSORIES (2)

Fig ZHE #HHma—F @4 Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Reaq.
C 101 M90920002 E54Y" 9/B4(40)XB.5x - w - v -vrereeeeenen Screw 9/64(40)XB.5-+« - rrrrrrrernes 1
C 102 MH10A0551 :H'JHZ‘)'f’)l ................................. Adjustment plate:=«=r rorerrrriaaaas 1
C 103 MF13A0950 DN = e e Lever s rrrrremsnnnne it 1
C 104 M90939002 E54Y 9/64(40)x 11 -+ e vrrereeeeeeennen Screw 9/64(80)X1 1w+ +xrerrrnresnenns. 1
C 105 MF13A0750 7‘\7:/1 .................................... Spacer: -ttt 1
C 106 M70535065 E’J“’)ll‘)uj [ IR R R P E—type stop ring 5exerrerererserernenens 2
C 107 MH10A0348 j]A:/*7 .................................... Cam shaftr rrrrrrrrerriiiiiiiiinaaa, 1
C 108 MH10A0793 ;k*t“\/-&“ ................................... Bobbin cushion: =+ s sssssesannnniinnnns 1
C 109 MH10A0191 ARTED e Bobbin winder shaft-=-==x==xx=tseesues- 1
C 110 MF13A2191 4*7;\-.9*47597'- ............................. Bobbin winder base assy: -+ - e 1
C 111 MF13A0192 AR Roerrere e Leaf spring: =« =rrrrrrrrererrnennnns 1
C 112 MF13A0572 ‘7}I,?=\'-l\*?~ ................................. Spring s s st 1
C 113 MF13A0191 ,f|~7;\—_|j7‘-°751)17'- ............................ Bobbin winder shaft holder assy-«++----" 1
C 114 MF13A0350 4|~7;\:le .................................. Bobbin winder cam= - rrssrrraaaaaann 1
C 115 M95002020 n.\/thyj-\y#b(*:/“ MBEXGrrrrrrreenrrnannnns Screw MBXB: s rerrrrannenannnnaanns 1
C 116 MH10A0194 'f|~7$7“}b'\’ ................................ Bobbin winder whee| === ssrreeeriiinans 1
C 117 M91053020 D"/i]’}T'J"Y#H**‘/ MAXG rerrrreenrrnnnnnns Screw M4XB: s rrerrreanrrannnnann 3
C 118 MH10A0417 ]*1\7 ..................................... Rubber ring: === rrrrrerererenaaaenns 1
C 119 MO1150003  WILETHAY 11/64(40)X8: -+ -xxvrvrreesenses Screw 11/64(40)K8: == xexereereeseese. 3
C 120 MH10A0600 Ry N = TOp COVer= - rrrrrrarras s, 1
C 121 M91602046 WFTFYp e Thumb nUt-=-srsrrerrerrarrnnaanannnns 2
C 122 MM11A0702 ,\**7“/-’-,( ................................. Spring guide - e 1
C 123 MM11A0245 I‘/Z’fl\‘* ................................. Thread tension spring: ===« ==+xeeeeres 1
C 124 MF10A0555 :Hrj:/{j-*a ................................. Thread tension disgs == ++ rrrrseennnns 6
C 125 MS14A0553 :):arj.*/;k“rj ................................. Thread tension stud == -+ sreeeennnnns 1
C 126 MS14A1180 ARTUF rerrrrere e Thread guide - = +rrrsrrrrrarrreanaenns 1
C 127 MG75A1476 x,\°_-|j ................................... Spacer: - rr e 1
C 128 M91331004 SW-PW7 794 FA LY MBX12-«+-mevneenns Screw M5X12: e ereereeeenaenneannn, 6
C 129 M91054004 SW-PW7 YL FA %Y MAXGwvvvvvennnnnnn Screw MAXG «--rrrrrrrreareamanennanns 1
C 130 MH10A0584 FUE N — e Thread take—up lever guard-=-+-+=++-++- 1
C 131 MF10A0181 ARTUF rerrrrere e Thread guide- = -+ e rrrerarrreanaenns 1
C 132 M91084004 7°37,H-/\“*:/“ MAXG = wrrrrrrrennnnnnnnannns Screw MAXE: ++reerrrrrreennninnnnnnans 2
C 133 MF70A1180 ARTUF rererrere e Thread guide -« -+ rsrrrrrasreenanaenns 1
C 134 M95011020 n.ﬁ:ﬁy-}-y#b;*:f MEX8 s rrronrrrnnnnnnns Screw MHX8 s rrrrrrrrannainnnannn, 1
C 135 M90204060 B e e Pinesresrrerreeteataataataataariansanns 1
C 136 M90901002 EF2Y" 9/64(40)X4x+ v rrrrnrenrenrnaennann Screw 9/64(40)X4 -+ rrerrarearnnenaan. 1
C 137 MF10A0709 7‘\7:/1 .................................... Regulator casing:=«=r=rsrererrrreraenns 1
C 138 M91501085 OI)‘/7° .................................... O—ring =  rrrrrrr e 1
C 139 MF10A0187 ,{Hq),f* .................................. Thread take—up spring: ===+ = =rrrrrese 1
C 140 MF10A0553 :Hrj:/;k“rj ................................. Thread tension stud == -+ ssreeeennnnnns 1
C 141 MM11A0556 FIYUY G T v e Disc retaining plate: ===+ = rrrreeranns 1
C 142 MN52A1245 IYURAIN Frrer s Thread tension spring: =+ ««==++ssasseees 1
C 143 MT60A0802 77[“3)( ................................... Thumb nut revolution stopper=«=+«=+=++- 1
C 144 M91610046 WPIFYp e Thumb nUt-=-=s rrerrerrmrrnnsanannnns 1
C 145 MG43A0181 ARPUF rrrrrrere e Thread guide - = -+ rsrrrerarrrenanaenns 1
C 146 MH10A1181 ARTFUF rerrrrere e Thread guide - = -+ rsrrrerarrrenanaeaes 1
C 147 MH10A0553 }arjt/;k“rj ................................. Thread tension stud ===+ ssrreeeennnnns 1
C 148 MH10A0245 TIYRAIN Rerreeeeeea e Thread tension spring:-==x=+r=xx=x==x=- 1
C 149 MH10A2181 ARTUTF rerrrrere e Thread guide- = rrrsrrrerarrrenanaeans 1
C 150 M91011004 D IVAFA RS MAXG -+ v rrrrermrmenrnees Screw MAXE: +rroerrerrreennnnnnnnnnnns 3
C 151 MH10A3181 ARTUF rerrrrere e Thread guide - = -+ rsrrrerarreenaaaenen 1
C 901 MH10E0190 ARRFYGFIIAT o vveeerrr e Bobbin winder complete= -« xxreeees 1
C 902 MS14E0180 FAVEVRYIRT e Thread tension Regulator assy«««««««««* 1
C 903 MH10E0210 FAVEYFIIRT e Thread tension Regulator assy«««««««««* 1
C 904 MH10E0550 AMFIVEIRIIRT e Thread tension Regulator assy«««««««««* 1

5 PLK-G1010



D] #&L VRS
SEWING MECHANISM(1)

RS

140

141§

42—

A/
1438 144

145/——U

€1

X
A}




[DI#EL 4R (1)
SEWING MECHANISM (1)

Fig ZHE #HHma—F M A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
D 101 MH10A0682 7 —I} ..................................... pu”ey .................................. 1
D 102 M90409037 SW-PW7' 794 FA %Y MAXT0: - -evrvveneens Screw MAXT0: -+ errerrrernerneeeaness 4
D 103 MH10E2848 :/1:/“7{_1)1 ................................ Main shaft motor= =+ = sseeeeesnnnnaeaans 1
D 104 M96001017 BITAITIR MBX1G - e vvvmereeeeeen Safety socket bolt MGX16+- === xev-e- 4
D 105 M90337065 Ch“&lv“? 18 e C—type retaining ring 18 revrrrreannnnans 1
D 106 MF17A1476 AA = Brorreeri Spacer Brrrrrrrrrara 2
D 107 M93016050 FEY e Wave washer- -+ sseeerrreesnniininanas 1
D 108 MH10A1694 NUDPNY (L) ereverniis Command disk (up)-===x=xrarreressnens 1
D 109 MF17A2476 AN = Acere Spacer Arrrrrrrrar e 1
D 110 MH10A0694 NIDPNY (PR) v Command disk (down)====«==«+=ereeenns 1
D 111 MH10A0750 7°\y:/175 .................................. Bushing assy = = rrrrrerererenaeaann, 1
D 112 M91609020 AYAITFYREAEY 1/4(40)XE. 5w+ v rveresne Screw 1/4(40)X5.5x «+xxxeerreeneenen 2
D 113 M91119002 EFHY" 11/64(40)X6.8x+ v -vvrerreenennen Screw 11/64(40)X6.8-« = v vrrerresesn 1
D114 ME25A0682 ) R R PR R Pulley -« ssrrrrrereeaeae 1
D115 M90406064 AT QAXTGeeeerreareaeiaaes Spring pin O AXT4=++reerrrenanirannins 1
D116 MH10A0572 ‘7}|,7=\'-l\*?~ ................................. Spring s s s 1
D117 MH10A0454 :/*7 ....................................... Shaftrrrrrrrrsrsssrsiiiiiiiaaianinnns 1
D118 M95004020 D‘)ﬁ77f‘y#|‘}?~:/ MEX8 rrrrrrennrenannnnn Screw MBHX8 s srrrrrrrnnnninnninnnn, 4
D 119 MH10A0833 )(9”, ...................................... Bushing ................................ 1
D 120 MH10A0416 7]‘/“/3’731“1\ ................................ Rubber cushion: = + s rrreesannnniinnns 1
D 121 MH10A0722 749;\—.-\7 .................................. Gear s rrrrrrraaiiii s 1
D 122 M95002020 5‘77]771"7#4‘)(*:/ MEXGrrrrrrreenrenannnns Screw MBHXB: s rrerrrrnnrerannnnannnns 2
D 123 MH10A1722 rjq:/“yq,{l)z;\—.“.\q ............................ Gear s rrrrrrrraiiii e 1
D 124 MH10A1456 /7r717- .................................... Ball bearing:=«=x=rerererrrreraeanna. 2
D 125 MH10A0456 /7r717- .................................... Ball bearing:=«=x=rrererrrreraeannen. 1
D 126 MH10A1750 7“.,:/1 .................................... Bushing: = rrrerrrrererari 1
D 127 M91650020 D“/’]77'J"yi\'-|‘)(*“‘/ MBX8: rrrrrrennrenannnns Screw MBX8: - rrrrrrrrrannerannninnnn, 6
D 128 MS14A0682 ) R R PR Pulley: -« serrmrrereeeae 1
D 129 M91053020 D.\/tay-}-\y#b(*:/ MAXG rerrrreenrrnannnns Screw M4XB: - rrrrerrrrenreannninann 2
D 130 MH10A0230 rjq:/‘ﬁ .................................... Upper shaft:-«=rorererermanna, 1
D 131 MH10A2750 7“.,:/1 .................................... Bushing: = rrrrrrrrererera, 1
D 132 MH10A2456 /7r717- .................................... Ball bearing:=«=r=rorererrrreraeanie. 1
D 133 MH10A3750 7“.7:/1 .................................... Bushing: = rrrrrrrrererarin 1
D 134 ME25A0350 'ﬂ‘#'ﬁ]i\ .................................. Thread trimmer cam-= =+ = =** ssssreannss 1
D 135 M91602001 FARY  1/4(40)KA v v v v, Screw 1/4(40)X4 v vverrerennenenannnns 3
D 136 MH10A0364 BT Y e Couplings = rrersrrrerasanaianiaiaaaas 1
D 137 M90883080 | At*/ ¢8.8 .............................. Rubber plug (158.8 ...................... 1
D 138 MH10A0663 IR GARIY (GI)eevemr e Needle bar bushing (upper)-+ =+« +«===+ 1
D 139 M90500085 OV e O—ringr s rrrrrrrr s 1
D 140 MH10A0664 /\U;];“H})(l)z)l, (:/9) ........................... Needle bar bushing (lower) = +=rrerernens 1
D 141 MFO1A0181 ARTUFAeerere e Thread guide == r=xrsrrrrmrrareaenaenns 1
D 142 MSO01A0660 ,\|);k*|‘) .................................... Needle bar *++rrrrrrresnnnninnnnnnnaaa,s 1
D 143 MF21D0181 ARTUFA e Thread guide == r=xrsrrrrmrrareaeeaenns 1
D 144 M90815002 ta*:j 1/8(44)X4.5 ........................ Screw 1/8(44))(4.5 ..................... 1
D 145 MS02A0128 S"/‘/[\l} DPX1T7#18 - -rrerrerren s, Needle DPX17#18 - -+ reerrrennnnannnn, 1
D 146 MH10A0530 7’\,)#3/77597-. ............................ Stepped shaft assy -+« ==rrorroreareens 1
D 147 M91802006 t??*:/ﬂ?'bﬁ:\" 9/32(28) .................... Set screw 9/32(28) ..................... 1
D 148 M91606001 |‘)‘?~:/ 1/4(40))(6 .......................... Screw 1/4(40)X6 ....................... 2
D 149 MF10A0325 j]7:|7 ..................................... Square blogk  rrrrrrrennerinnn i, 1
D 150 M90990002 ta*:/“ MAXE - srrerrreerrrnnnianinnnnns Screw MAX8 -+ rrerrreerreennniinnnnans 2
D 151 MS01A0155 7>-}-,{9“,{ ................................. Guide bracket = s rrrrrrrriiniiiiiiinn 1
D 901 MH10E4750 7“\)917597" ............................... Bushing assy = = rrrrrerererenanaan. 1
D 902 MH10E0456 DR S R Ball bearing assy (front)-««-=r+rx=reree 1
D 903 MH10E1456 :/7@/;-/75/)17-. ('HJ) .......................... Ball bearing assy (middle)--==rrremrrrnns 1
D 904 MH10E2456 :/‘7@/77591-. (rj:/n) ......................... Ball bearing assy (rear) ................. 1
D 905 MH10E0580 TFUE N GYZGT oeer e Thread take—up lever assy=---«««====+-- 1
D 906 MH10E0383 73*/77597‘- ................................ Crank ASSY e 1
7 PLK-G1010



HELVERE(2)
SEWING MECHANISM(2)

137
(120)
ﬁ 138 (119)
121
\/(128) 903
s
\/




[E]#&L \RHR(2)
SEWING MECHANISM (2)

Fig ZHE #HHma—F M A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
E 101 M95014017 D“/’]77'J"‘J#|‘)Uf~:/* MBEXT4eerrreerrnnnnnnnns Screw MBX14 s rreeerrnnniinnninnnn, 2
E 102 MH10A1628 SN A TS e Needle bearing: ==+« srrerasrrenanaeens 1
E 103 MH10A0669 3.7*“.7:/“7)(1)1", ............................. Rock shaft bushing:=«-«=+r-rrereeeenns 1
E 104 M95004020 OYHITFYEPARY MEXG -+ vvreernernennnn. Screw MEXE8 +srrrrrerrrernnninnnnnnans 1
E 105 M91802045 Fh 9/32(28) - rvrrrrarari i Nut 9/32(28) -+« rrrrrrrmrnmnneneneanns 1
E 106 MH10A0683 t79,\7*",7 ................................ Sector gear: - rerrrrrrara i 1
E 107 M95002020 n.\/tayj-\y#b(*:f MEXGrrrrrrrennrrnannnns Screw MBXB - srrrrrrrrnnrenannnnananns 1
E 108 M91816016 ta*:j“g“y\y;\; 9/32(28)- vt Screw 9/32(28) -+ rrrrarra i 1
E 109 MH10A0740 Jo R Felterrrrrerrrreneenannninneninnnnns 1
E 110 MH10E0887 37*’@9“7759-} ............................ Rock shaft assy -+« srrarrareaeeaenns 1
E 111 M95002021 BYRYTFYFR I MEX10- v eereenenenen Socket bolt MEX10x« -« -xxeeseereneenen 1
E 112 MH10A0450 :/9:/77577‘- ............................... Lower shaft QSSY trrr e 1
E 113 MM11A0352 ha_ ...................................... Collar - rsrrrrrmr e 1
E 114 M91503001 PARS 15/B4(28)KA.5x - +vveesrnnenene. Screw 15/64(28)X4.5+ = xxxeeereense 2
E 115 MH10A0500 T Aty ¢3 ................................ Rubber plug ¢3 ........................ 1
E 116 ME10A0148 B et e Oil braidr - =rrrrerrrrerrerainninnns, 1
E 117 MH10A4740 JIJUR e Felterrrrrerrrreneerantnninnninnnnns 1
E 118 M91650020 D.\}tlayj-\y#b(*:/‘ MBX8: rrrrrreenrenannnns Screw MBX8: - rrrrrrrrrnnnrrannnnnnnn, 2
E 119 M90500085 O e O—Fing:rrrrrrrrmrrrr e 2
E 120 MSO01A0761 A‘/’/‘/’/W ................................. Eccentric shaft - sssrrrrrrreenaans 2
E 121 MS17A0125 ;';“t“ylr_x SC—181 rrrrrrrrrnnnnnnnnnnnnns Bobbin case SC—181 - eerrrrrseeaaans 1
E 122 MA10A0123 ;|;“|:°~/ ..................................... Bobbin *rrrrrrrrriiiiii i 1
E 123 MS08A0616 ‘j‘tltl??]’ﬂl ............................... Shuttle hook retaine:==+++=sssreaeerean. 1
E 124 MA10A0120 -Hm“q .................................... Shuttle hook == s rrrrrrrriiiiiiiiinns 1
E 125 MSO01A0611 |~*34,\* .................................... Hook drivers == sssesssnnnssneanannnnns 1
E 126 M95001021 AYITFIFR IR MEXTBe-eveeererereenens Socket bolt MEX16: -« «x+x e eesesessn 1
E 127 MS01A0329 BUARTUF e Shuttle race thread guide=- ===+« 1
E 128 M90853002 ETRY 1/8(40)XKA v vvrereeeaea et Screw 1/8(40)X4 -« -vrerreraraenanaaaans 4
E 129 MS09A0950 7]77]'*1’1‘775 ............................... Shuttle hook clampe - rsrrererean 2
E 130 MH10A0121 ‘/HJW’]E’)“T ............................... Shuttle race QASSYrtrrr e 1
E 131 MSO01A0572 ‘7}[:73\'-1\** ................................. Spring s s st 2
E 132 M93006050 ﬂ-j]* .................................... Washer= s seeerrr i, 2
E 133 M90802003  WILETAY 1/8(44)KAG -+ wvreeerenreeenns Screw 1/8(44)XA.5+ -+ +xxweereseeeses 2
E 134 MH10E8688 WATERIZT AU FR) e Oil pipe assy (center of the hook)-«----- 1
E 135 MH10F1688 WATEEIT (BT D) Oil pipe assy (under the hook)-«««=----- 1
E 136 MH10A6780 ;';",9“ ..................................... Holder =+ rrrrerrnnnnnnnnnneninnaaanns 1
E 137 M90001060 ,\,f]rjt"‘/ ¢4X18 .......................... Parallel pin ¢)4X18 ..................... 1
E 138 M96002020 l:l“}7]77'J"‘}#|‘)uf~:/' MBXT2 s rrreerrnnnnnnns Screw MBX12 s rrrerrrnnniiinniinnn, 1
E 901 MH10E0956 l/‘/‘t‘ﬁ]‘/759‘7’ ............................. Connecting rod assy::erererr e, 1
E 902 MH10E0452 YR D RIWER VT e Lower shaft bushing (R) assy==«+==+-"* 1
E 903 MH10E0121 ‘/|‘7J°775’)17_' ............................... Shuttle race assy: = = = e rrrerererenes 1
9 PLK-G1010



X=-YT—T JLEEFEQ)
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM(1)

10



[FIX-YT—T L #1&(1)
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM (1)

Fig ZHE #HHma—F M A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
F 101 M94040021 AYRGTFIFR IR MAXT 4o eeeeeeeeenenn Socket bolt MAX1 4=+ +xweemreeense 4
F 102 MH10A0848 Z‘T")tc‘/7°{—7 ............................. Stepping Motor- ==+« rerrarrareareaenses 2
F 103 ME10A0571 /“’7‘7$°T .................................. Sleeye - rrrrrrrrrrrr ittt 2
F 104 M94001001 -j-/rn|77|~}*?/* M5X6 ........................ SCreW M5X6 ........................... 16
F 105 M96004017 EITAVTYR MEX20 -+ vvveeeeeeenenaaennns Safety socket bolt MBX20- ==« --x--- 6
F 106 M95048021 BYBYTFYER b MEXE0: - v e eereenenes Socket bolt MEX50+ « =« +xxxxeereseseeses 2
F 107 M90504053 IR R G Spring washer 5r«x«sserrrrareaeeaannss 2
F 108 M90511050 57]4"5’73* [ IR R R Washer 5errrrrrrrnniiiiiiinnnnanas, 6
F 109 MH10A0850 Y{—Q’f’f ................................. Motor bracket Yeseeeeerrssseeannaan 1
F 110 MH10A0758 7“3/;-»}} Y e Bracket Y rrreeeerrrrennninnnnannns 1
F111 M95036021 BYAGTFYFR IR MEX135 - v vvvererennnnns Socket bolt M5X135x+ = rrrerererrnenns 1
F112 MH10A1454 7_|J:/°7 .................................. Pulley shaft: -« xesrerrmrrareaeenanns. 2
F113 M91001075 ;|;“_}|,,\“7|}\JI]* ............................. Ball bearing:«=x=rrererrrreraeannen. 8
F114 MH10A0767 7,{5)7"7°_IJ .............................. Driving pulley« == sxsrarraremenaenes, 4
F115 MH10A0390 Y7|~“H]:/’I) ................................. Driving shaft Y- «sroreererrareareaenen. 1
F 116 MH10A0523 943/7*/\*}” Yooeoonnna i Cogbelt Y rorererereererinn, 1
F 1 17 M94001 037 Pﬂ'a?‘:/“ M4X1 2 ........................... SCreW M4X1 2 .......................... 2
F118 MH10A0778 YA MY T e Belt clamper Yerrererererreraennnene. 1
F 119 MH10A1390 Y7|‘¢'J}:/*7 ................................. Driving shaft Y-« rroreererrareaeeaenen. 1
F 120 M91003070 T 7992 10 e reerenrnnenneanninnenn, Linear bushing 10« sressrseeanaaens 92
F 121 M95002017 BITAI IR MEX12wcveveeeeeeeen Safety socket bolt M5X12+++««xxxxxxx-- 1
F 122 MH10A0781 Y’\“}H"f’f ................................. Belt bracket Yrrrrrrreenoneeeinniinans 1
F 123 M94002021 BYITFYER I MAXT6-w v eeeeenenen Socket bolt MAX16x«=x-exeeerereeeenen 4
F 124 MH10A2390 xgpj:/l; ................................. Driving shaft X« sroreerereareareaeean. 1
F 125 MH10A0476 x,\°_ﬂ ................................... Spacer: -t sttt 1
F 126 MH10A1523 943/7*/\*}” Xevoooooonnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn, Cogbelt Xreorereremrmrennnnniiinnnns 1
F 127 M95004017 BITAITIR MEX16 - cvvvreeeeeeee Safety socket bolt M5X16: -« =+xxxxvv-- 4
F 128 MH10A1758 7“317-.% N G EE R L LT T TP Bracket X:rrreererrrrennnnnnnnnanaanns 1
F 129 M95035021 AYAITHIFR Wb MEXAG- - ceeeeeenennnnns Socket bolt MEX45: -+« -xxeeserereneenen 1
11 PLK-G1010



X-YT—T JLHHE(2)

X-Y TABLE MECHANISM(2)

12



[GIX-YT—T L #18(2)
X-Y TABLE MECHANISM (2)

Fig ZHE #HHma—F M A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
G 101 M93011021 BYBYTFYER I MIX12: o eeeeeenenen Socket bolt M3X12+« e xereeseereneenen 1
G 102 M93002021 AYHITHIFR Wb MIXG: v vvvemeeennnn Socket bolt M3X8: « =« xererereeennn 1
G 103 MH10A0370 AFE e Guide blogk == rrrrrrrrrnnniainnns 1
G 104 M90814004 T IVAFA LY MIXE.2rrrmrrr e Screw M3X5. 2 crrrrennnnnneeninninanns 16
G 105 MH10A0957 Y“/°7'{|~°’7l/—7\ ............................. Movable race Yesrrrrrrrrrrannnnnannnnn, 1
G 106 MH10A0920 7\3,”“’]“,”3 ............................... Slide guider = r srrrrrrmrraraaes 2
G 107 M93004021 BYBITFYER I MIXG - e eeeeeeeees Socket bolt M3X5: « =« xerereeeeennn 20
G 108 MH10A0477 Y BRI (RI) v ereemena it Stopper Y (front) s« r-sesrerrarrareaanns 1
G 109 MH10A1477 Y hAMN (GYR) v rrmr i Stopper Y (rear): s r-xrrrrrrareareaannns 1
G110 M90859004 SW—PW7°374‘J"\*7~:/“ M3XGeeerrrrrennnnns Screw M3XE: -+ -eerrrrrrrsnnnnnnnnnnnns 2
G111 M90853002 t??*:/ 1/8(40))(4 ......................... Screw 1/8(40))(4 ....................... 4
G112 MH10A0601 *’/“W\“ﬁb'}“j’;’/{’} ............................ Shutter setting plate- ===« =xr-reeressns 1
G113 MH10A0458 )‘,\,l\‘a ................................... Shutter- = - rrrrerrerrreeannniinnnnans 1
G114 MH10A0606 $/4g .................................... Plate - s rerrrrrerrsinsiiiiiiiiiiiaans 2
G 115 MH10A0226 :/*_‘,,\*31]*4|~“ ............................... Shutter guider =« x=rrrrrrrrrararanee. 1
G116 M91304010 PHIAY MBXG-rrrrrrrrnrrnarnnannnannns Screw M3XB - sxrrrrrrrmrrarsnneneennns 4
G 117 MH10A4339 XAR RN = (L) wvvvrrrrnnrnnnnnnnnnnaanns Movable cover X (Ieft): ==« rrereesrrreees 1
G118 MH10A5339 X’”‘*’jhl\o_ (3 R PP P Movable cover X (I’ight) ................. 1
G119 M90857004 SW-PWJ'5T4FA%Y MBX12:-xxnreneeses Serew M3X12: - xevsresreneesaenen 4
G 120 M94003021 BYBITFYER I MAXT2: o eeeeeenenen Socket bolt MAX12:« e xereereeseneenen 2
G 121 MH10A1606 j{,/,fl)z .................................... Spacer: -ttt 1
G 122 MH10A0407 YYD Keerernrnrrniaiiiias Detector plate X« ««rrreerrreranreenann 1
G 123 MH10A1957 X"/“’]’“‘*'J?l/—x ............................. Movable race Xeerrrrrrrersnnnnaennnnn, 1
G 124 M94012017 BITAVTIR MBXG: v wvvemeeeeeeeeee Safety socket bolt M3X8: -« -xxxxexe-. 16
G 125 MH10A1476 AIRAN =t Xeeeree e Belt spacer X«-xerreorrereserrareaaenss 2
G 126 MBG60A0778 NS B 3 R R T Belt clamper=+« = srersrrrennaeninains 2
G 127 M90422050 YRR Qe Washer 4« errrerrrnnnnniiiiiniians, 4
G 128 M90991002 EFRY MAXT2 v eererenennenneaneaaaann, Screw MAXT 2« errerrarraennernennnnns 4
G 129 MH10A1920 7\3,”“’]“,”3 ............................... Slide guider = = xrrrrrrrraraaes 2
G 130 M93007021 BYBYTFYER I MIX16-w v eeeeenenes Socket bolt M3X16+«=x-xxeerereseeeenen 4
G 131 MH10A2477 XY YA w e e Stopper Xrrrrrrrrrarraraeaaaaaas 2
G132 M95013021 AYAITFIFR IR MIXTO- e veeeerereenens Socket bolt M3X10x« =« e xeererereeeenen 18
13 PLK-G1010



SHRZHREQ)
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM(1)

107 104

108 103 E
111\5’ 1/109 ~3
@
O

110 1o 101
@ M 1
% 3/ 15
(‘% i
% %':117

119

(130) —h_|

(121)  (129)

14



[H] 4430 % #48(1)

WORK HOLDER MECHANISM (1)

Fig EHEmaI—K M A Description =
no. Parts no. Amt. Req
H 101 MH10A1601 PIv a2 (U b o ¢ EEREERE R EEEEEEERERE Work holder solenoid setting plate-=----* 1
H 102 M90990002 EFAY MAXG -+ e vrrrmrre e, Screw MAX8 - rrrrrrrrrnrrarsnesnnennns 6
H 103 M90110053 ﬂ-a,\“*ﬂ-“t“* Qevvrrniniiiiii i Spring washer 4« -+« xerroreareaeeaenns. 4
H 104 M91116002 E54Y 11/64(40)X8: -+ v verererresesenses Screw 11/64(40)K8: == xxereereeseess. 4
H 105 M90991002 EFRY MAXT2 v eerernnennenneannaaenann, Screw MAXT 2« errerrarrnennernennnnns 6
H 106 MH10A0519 MY IIVIAR YT e Work holder solenoid assy«««««««««««««+ 1
H 107 M95008021 BYBYTFYHR I MEXE - v vereeenenen Socket bolt M5X35+« -« -xxeesereseeeenen 1
H 108 M91382045 Fh MG e ereer e NUL MB e s serrmrrarrarsanaanaaeaannnnss 1
H 109 M90512050 jﬂ-“j]“?, Dttt e Washer §eeeerrrrrrrrennniiniians, 1
H 110 MH10A0950 DN = s Lever s rrrrrrennnnneeaiaiiiaiaaas 1
H 111 M95018021 BYBITFYER I MAXG - v vveeeeeeenen Socket bolt MAXG:« = v xxsrsrnsnens 1
H112 MA10A0729 BRI oreereere e Spring * s r e 1
H 113 MH10A2454 :/*7 ....................................... Shaftrrrrrrrrrrssrsniiiiiiiaananinnns 1
H 114 M91109002 E54Y 11/64(40)KT -+ e e vereeneseennes Screw 11/64(40)KT - +xreereereseeese. 1
H 115 MA10A1950 DI = e e Lever:= - =teetsstsntantsnnsansansannas 1
H116 MH10A0910 U IR R R R R PR PP PR PP R PR PR Linke=se==rtseteesansansansanransannnnnnn, 1
H117 M91137015 EFAYHU9F 11/64(40)X3.8- e v rrvvrrness Screw 11/64(40)X3.8- =« xreerrneeness 1
H 118 M90543060 B e = 1
H 119 ME10A0352 133_ ...................................... Collar rrrrrrrrr e 1
H 120 MH10A0780 ;M/lf_ .................................... Holder =s»++rrrrrrrsnnnnnnninnnnnnnnnss 1
H 121 MH10A1572 ‘YJLV:\"I\** ................................. Spring s s st 2
H 122 M90518060 7\""77°t°‘/ R5-ceerrrrnnnnnnnnninninanns, Snap pin RB =+ xerrerreremraeaaaaanns 2
H 123 M90552060 E°S Crorrrerrernreesaiasinasinianen, Pin Creereerenraaraasansaneinesansannas 1
H 124 MH10A1910 U IR R R R R R PR PP PR PP R PR PR Linke=s==ttssteesaesansansaaransaneannnn, 1
H 125 M90553060 BT A Pin Arrerrrrrrrrenniiiiiiiiiiiiaiiiaans 1
H 126 M90554060 E°Y Brrerrerorerreratitniatiniiaienea, Pin Brereereereeranransanessnsnnsnnnans 1
H 127 MH10A0455 SHPH T Shaft holder plate: =+« +rreasrreeanies 1
H 128 MH10A2910 U IR R R R R R PR PP PR PR PP R Linke=s==rtssteetansansanrnnransaneannnn, 2
H 129 MH10A3910 I)*/7 ...................................... Linkessrrerrreer e 2
H 130 M90504065 E#I)ll‘)uj YRR R R PP E—type retaining ring Qovrronnnnnnnnnann, 8
H 131 MH10A5750 ARA=H7 g e Stroke bushing:«+« = rrrrrarrriaiaiinn. 1
H 132 MS14A0416 7]‘/93’749 ................................. Rubber Cushion:==+  rrrrreeeannnnnnnnns 1
H 133 MH10A4454 YIS e Pressure shaft- =« rrrrrreennnniinn. 1
H 134 MH10A0257 7]-1}1,{/)1 ................................... Pressure plate:-=«+« srersereraianaas 1
H 135 ME10A0802 79[“3)( ................................... Guide pin:esrsrrrrrrr 1
H 136 M96033021 n.\/tyy-}-\y#ﬂ-aﬂf}w MBX12 v rennnenannn Bolt MBXT12 +rerrrrennrrnnnnninnananns 1
H 137 M90317050 ﬂ-j]* Brreeiiiii i Washer 3rrrrrrrrreriniiiiiinnnnnnaas, 4
H 138 M90307053 ,\“*ﬂ-“ﬂ* Grrrri s Spring washer 3« -+« serrerrareaeeaennss 4
H 139 M93004021 AYATTFIFR b MBXG e v emeeereeernennns Socket bolt M3X5 =+ e e ereeerneernnens. 4
H 140 MH10A6339 7\5,”3*,,\‘_ ............................... Slide GOver: = rrrrrrrssssriianiians 1
15 PLK-G1010



NRZHEQ)

WORK HOLDER MECHANISM(2)

119

118

149

16



[V15H0 2 $48(2)
WORK HOLDER MECHANISM (2)

Fig ZHE #HHma—F M A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
J 101 MH10A0352 tﬁ_ ...................................... Collar rrrrrrrr i 4
J 102 M91055020 n.\/tqy-’-\y¢|~;*:/“ MAXGrreerrrennrnnnnnnns Screw M4X4 - srreeerrnnniinnninnnn, 8
J 103 M91139015 EFAYH V9% 11/64(40)X3.1 - revereerrness Screw 11/64(40)X3. 1+ veereeerneenes. 4
J 104 MH10A4910 U IR R R R R PP PP PR PRP R Linke=s==rtssteesaetansaaraaraarannannnn, 2
J 105 M91109002 E54Y7 11/64(40)KT - e e vereenneseennes Screw 11/64(40)KT - xxxeereereeeese. 2
J 106 MH10A0429 ﬂ'ﬂ'I/f’;l ................................... Support plate:-=xrrererriiiiii 2
J 107 MH10A1700 t;\—.,\*?‘ .................................... Spring s s st 2
J 108 M90983002 VLTV 9/B4(40)X5 - reerereeeeen Screw 9/64(40)X5 - +xxeerrereereen 4
J 109 MH10A3477 AR e Stoppert =« et 2
J 110 MH10A0266 AP IDN = e Pressure lever - - rsrrsessnnnnnnnnnnnas 2
J 111 MH10A1266 AHIDN = e Pressure lever - - rrrreesssnnnnnnnnnaa, 2
J 112 M90822060 SRR R R R R R PP PR = 2
J 113 MH10A0308 AYTE e Clamp bracket: === r-rreresreaeaneaien, 1
J 114 M95004021 n\mI]y-J-\y;\-.b(*:/* MEXG e rrranrennnnnnns Screw MBHXG s rreerrrinnn i, 1
J 115 MH10A1455 YT Shaft holder== = rrrerrreninnnnnnnaaa, 1
J 116 M96002001 FAAYTRARY MEXG v rrerrerenrnnenneanenn, Screw MBXB:-=«x-rrrrrrerrarsarsnesnnns 2
J 117 MH10A5454 :/*7 ....................................... Shaftrrrrrrrrsssssrniiiiiiiaaianinnns 1
J 118 M91003070 IJ—77“\7~‘/J ................................ Linear bushing: ==+« x=rroreereaeeaennss 1
J 119 MS08A0692 :/’7717-,\7:/“\/7* ............................ Linear bushing housing: ==« +«-+«=+=---- 1
J 120 M96013017 TITAITI MBX 14w e v Safety socket bolt MGX14+-«+xxreeeen-e: 4
J 121 M90632050 jﬂ-“j]“j{, Brrvcrrrnrrr e it Washer G- errrrrrrmnnnniiiniians, 4
J 122 MH10A0708 I\*?JJ’T{Q ................................. Hook plate = r=r=rererererenenennien. 1
J 123 MH10A6454 l/‘/']"‘/“/w ................................. Connecting shaft: == =rerererereaeanns 1
J 124 MH10A2572 ‘Wl/?:\'-l\** ................................. Spring s s st 1
J 125 M94002017 EITAVTYR MAXB v vveveeeeeeeeieee Safety socket bolt M4X8«-«-r=xreurren. 2
J 126 MH10A0457 :/JH}FH]:/ ................................. Slider-+++sserrrrrrrasiianniiaiiiaans 1
J 127 MH10A2601 |~IJ‘yI7-,ra .................................. Mouning plate .......................... 1
J 128 M99002052 lj1—7°lj-y¢/.y ............................... Wave washer- -+  serserrrrrnnniiinnanns 2
J 129 M91137015 E54Y 8 VY% 11/64(40)X3.8+ - xevevense Screw 11/64(40)X3.8+ =+ xx-eeeresenss 2
J 130 M90511050 SR D ARG Washer §eeeerrrrrrrmennniiiiiiiiinans, 2
J 131 M95002017 BITAITIR MEX12:w e v Safety socket bolt M5X12+++««xxxxxxx-- 2
J 132 MH10A2957 i by Fixed rage: = ==+ stsessssssaesansansans 2
J 133 M94019017 TITAITIR MAXT4 e eevveeeeeeee e Safety socket bolt M4X14+-«cereeren-e. 6
J 134 M9O0804003  WILETHY' 1/8(44)XA+ -+ +eererrereenneses Screw 1/8(44)X4 -+« wrerererereenss 4
J 135 M94008070 u—alh‘-_-J- ................................ Roller retainer = -+ rssrrreoeneraannnaan, 4
J 136 MH10A3957 AHTAR L =R e v Movable race - =  rrrerrerrarsnnaneann, 2
J 137 MH10A4957 7]-11»137‘-,“/_1 ............................. Fixed race =+  rerrrroerrrnnneinnann, 1
J 138 MH10A4477 AR e Stoppert« et e 2
J 139 M94003017 EITAVTYR MIXB e v verreeeeeeeeaeaen Safety socket bolt M3X6 =+ «=-x=rrevre: 2
J 140 M94005022 n.ml]yj-\y;\—.;k*g‘/;kjw MAXE-evvrrnnnnnnnnns Bolt MAX8: rrrrrreennnnnnnnennnnnnnnnns 2
J 141 M90422050 jﬂ-“j]“j{, T Washer 4« errrerrrnnnnniiiiiniians, 4
J 142 M95005017 BITAITIR MEX10 - e v Safety socket bolt MOX10«- === reerev-e: 4
J 143 MH10A3601 7_'“&1“)“}/7-,{9 .............................. C|amp OOt rrrrrr e 1
J 144 M94041021 ljl.m177-J-\y;‘-_;';*l)r/;k*",|~ MAXG==vvernnnnnennns Bolt MAXG:rrrrereennnnnnnseennnnnnnnns 2
J 145 MH10A0196 4:):#“)(,(9 ................................. Guide plate = r=rorerrrrrreaa 2
J 146 MH10A0105 j’ﬂ'l ..................................... Clamp frame= === sererermennannaes 1
J 147 M96066021 n\mlyy-}-\y;‘-.;k*g‘/;k’}w MBXG-evvrrrnnnnnnnns Bolt MBX8 - rrrrrrennnnnnnnennnnnnnnnns 2
J 148 M90631050 Ej];\—.ﬂ-j]* Brrrrrrernnsan s Washer G rrrrrrriniiiiiiiinnnnaeans, 2
J 149 MH10A0272 YR e Feed plate - +x-srrrrrrrrareneenenen, 1
17 PLK-G1010



RV
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

121

18



[KI%EIYHE14R
THREAD TRIMMING MECHANISM

Fig ZHE #HHma—F M A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
K 101 M90990002 EFRY MAXB -+ rerermrr e Screw MAX8 -+ rrerrrrrrrennnniiinnnnans 4
K 102 M90605010  #74Y" 3/32(B6)X2.8+ - rrrerrrrnreenes Screw 3/32(56)X2.8+++xreerrereenies 2
K 103 MS03A1101 NJ{4 (152.2 ............................... Needle plate (152.2 ...................... 1
K 104 MSO01A1476 AN =t e Spacer: r sttt 1
K 105 MS14A0472 7\/\’I}49 ................................... Slide plate-=«=xxx-rrsrrmrrrareeaaennns 1
K 106 MA10B2476 AR —H e Spacer - rrrr e 1
K 107 MS14A0838 L b Fixed Knife- = =rrsrrerrerrmernesnnsnnnns 1
K 108 M90906003 IETHY 9/BA(A0)XB.2x v +vvvrrvrnrnnnnns: Screw 9/64(40)X3.2¢+«+xx v rrrrnrnenes 4
K 109 MS01A0192 ARINER v Leaf spring: =« erererrrrererrnennnns 1
K 110 MS03B0838 AR AR v Movable knifer -« rreeessiiiiiias 1
K111 M96004052 FIP R R G Wave washer Grrrrrerersssssennanaaans 1
K112 M91129015 E54Y 0 VY% 11/64(40)X2.9+ - veevenses Screw 11/64(40)X2.9+ =+ +x-ereeresense 1
K113 M95004020 OYAITFYEPARY MEXG -+ vrveeenernennnns Screw MEX8 + s rrrrrerrreennninnnnnnans 1
K 114 MSO01A5454 YNYES e Stepped pin- s rrrrrrra e 1
K115 M91214015 EF4Y 4 UY%F 3/16(28)KE-+-+--vrereesese SCrew 3/16(28)XB:++ == xxresrsreress 1
K116 MA20A0392 ARG T e knife driving crank ====s=srareareaeaann 1
K117 MS03A1910 U IR R R R R R PP PR PR PR Linke=s==ttssteesaesansansaaransaneannnn, 1
K118 M90513065 ENARAT 2.5 ceereenrnniiiiaa E-type retaining ring 2.5+ -« +r-xroxesns 1
K119 M91101017 W UYF 11/64(40)XE -+ - veveereeses Bolt 11/64(40)X5+ -+ -+ +x-vsreseesensens 1
K 120 MH10A0975 AYNIVFHZET () rvvrremrre e Connecting rod assy (horizontal) - 1
K 121 M95049021 OYRYTFYFR AU b MEX1 20 - e veveeeees Socket bolt MEX12: =+« xexereeereaennen 3
K 122 MSO01E0430 ARFUFRGIT e Thread trimmer driving levers==««««=-++ 1
K 123 M91007045 FyR M4 eereereeee i NUL M4 e srrrrmrrarraraanaanaaeaananss 2
K 124 M90424053 INRY TR Qe Spring washer 4« -+« xerrerrareaanaennss 2
K 125 M90421050 PR R G Washer 4-rrrrrrrrerniiiiiiinnnnnnes, 2
K 126 MH10A4601 S IVIEIN DL e SRR LR ERE T Thread trimmer solenoid setting plate- - - 1
K 127 MH10A1519 ARFYYUIAR T Thread trimmer solenoid assy:+-++=+-++- 1
K128 M94007017 BITAVTYR MAXT2: s v veeeeeiieeaeee Safety socket bolt MAX12: = rwrrerenre: 2
K 129 MH10A2606 RA e e Holder plate: - «-«rerersererenienennnn. 1
K 130 M91651020 BYBITFYEHR I MEX16- - v veeeenenes Socket bolt MBX16: -« <= «x e eesesesen 1
K 131 M91576045 FR MB v errer e NUL MB == sserrrrrmrrarsanaanaaeaannnnss 1
K 132 M95003021 BYBITFYER I MEX12:weeeeeenenen Socket bolt MEX12: -« «x-xeesesesessnn 1
K 133 MSO01A1572 I RE N Ror e Spring s s st 1
K 134 M95004021 OYAITFYERARY MEXG e v eveeee v Screw MEX5 s sreerrnnrreinniinnnnnans 4
K 135 MS01A0348 B e Cam shaftrrrrrrrrrerrrni i, 1
K 136 MSO01E0351 ALY 2T hT e Cam follower assy ==+« xsrarrareasnsss 1
K 137 M91104045 TR 11/64(40) =+ v rrrrnrrnarenmenrnnennen. Nut 11/64(40) e rrrrrrrnrearenenaenn. 1
K 138 M90101017 BIWMEUYE 11/64(40)KT10- -+ w - vvreeeens Bolt 11/64(40)X 10+« == -xverrreesee 3
K 139 MS01E0975 AYNIURGGT (AT) e rrrreerr e Connecting rod assy (vertical)---«+----" 1
K 140 MH10A1708 IN R e HoOOK: "+ *+srrreemnnnnnininnnnnnnnnnnnnns 1
K 141 MH10A3572 WIDTEIN e e Spring s s st 1
K 142 MS08A0454 D LR E TP Shaftrrrrrrrrrrssrsniiiiiiiaananinnns 1
K 143 M91102045 TR 11/64(40) =+ vrrrrnrrnrenrnnrnnennn. Nut 11/64(40) e rrrrrrrnrearenmnnenn, 1
K 144 MSO01A2392 ARORTGYT (2) v v knife driving crank (2)«««««-xesearearenn. 1
K 145 M91109045 OV Tk 11/64(40) ++vrrereerenrnnennenns Long nut 11/64(40)« - +xverrrenaseeenn, 1
K 146 MSO01A1392 ARORTGYT (1) v e knife driving crank (1)« == «sssesearearens. 1
K 147 M90511050 S YN R G Washer 5errrrrrrraniiiiiiinnnnneaan, 1
K 148 M90504053 INRY TR Bree e Spring washer 5r«x«sxerrerrareaeeaennss 1
K 149 M95001022 OYAGH b MEXT4 e ernnnneeneeeinnnnnn. Hexagon head bolt M5X14++x«xxveeens. 1
K 150 M91108001 PARS" 11/BA(A0)KE.5x - - v ovveeneeeense Screw 11/64(40)X5.5+ = xxxeeereense 1
K 901 MS01A3352 NTF—lRAT e Collar asgy +r= = rrreerrreranmneanaanns 2
19 PLK-G1010



R 2 AR (1)
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM(1)

20



(L1 2 #4801
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM(1)

Fig ZHE #HHma—F M A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
L 101 M90971004 SW-PW7 794 FA 1Y MBX10-«+-eeermeenns Screw M3X10-«esreereeerneenaanen, 2
L 102 MH10A0501 DA e Photo MiCro SENSOr: =+ =t strsrsassnns 1
L 103 M94009021 BYBOTFYER I MAXG - e eeeeeeenennn Socket bolt MAXG -+« -« v e esessnnness 1
L 104 M90421050 Ej];\—.ﬂ-j]* T T T T TP Washer 4 rrrrerriiiiiiiiiinnns, 2
L 105 MH10A1407 Ay N e Detector plate: -+« r=rrarrareaseaennss 1
L 106 MH10A2476 HYY YN AN = e Detector plate spacer:===+x=+x=xxssuxs- 1
L 107 MH10A2722 t31\7°)|/7 ................................. Gear: -+ e 1
L 108 M94001001 *4D177F}*:/* M5X6 ........................ SCreW M5X6 ........................... 2
L 109 M95014017 BITAITIR MEXT4 e evvmeeeeeeee e Safety socket bolt MOX14+- =+ xereeren-e. 4
L 110 M90511050 573;\—.171]* [ IR R R R PP Washer 5errrrrrrriniiiiiiinnnnaeaan, 4
L 111 M96009021 BYITFYEHR I MEX16- - v veeeenenes Socket bolt MBX16+ ==« -xxeeerereeeenen 2
L 112 MH10A1850 FHAPIE-GG e Presser foot motor bracket-====+--«---- 1
L 113 MH10A3476 {_gx,C_ﬂ ............................... MoOtor Spacer- ===+« srsrerrarrareasnnsn, 1
L 114 M94040021 AYRGTFIFR IR MAXT 4o eeeeeeeeeenenn Socket bolt MAX1 4=+ +xweemeeeeenn 4
L115 MH10A1848 ATYE U = e Stepping Motor: ==+« rerrarrareaseaensss 1
L116 MH10A3390 FHAYIGR G g ererreerrre e Presser foot driving shaft-«««====-x---- 1
L117 MH10A0252 FHAYITH DN = Avvvvreennia, Presser foot lifting lever A« ««===xreeeees 1
L118 M96001020 n.\/tgy-}-\y#b(j{\:/“ MEXB:rvrrrrrrrrrnnnrnnnn Screw MBXB: = rrrrrrrannerannnnannn 1
L 119 M91651020 D“/’]ﬁ7'}"‘}#|‘)‘*¢/“ MBXT1G rrrrerrrrnnnnnnnn Screw MBX16 - rrrrrrrnnrrnnnnaannn, 1
L 120 MH10A1252 P b e - R Presser foot lifting lever B-==-=-------- 1
L 121 M90909003 TIETEY" 9/B4(40)KB  + v v rrvrrnrnrnnennss Screw 9/64(40)X6 -+ rrrrarrarnaenaenn 1
L 122 MN70A1780 ;';",9* ..................................... Holder = s rrreerennnnnnnnneinnnaaaans 1
L 123 MH10A1740 FJUR e Feltr orrrerrerrarsansansansnnsansannans 1
L 124 MH10A1833 FHAYIARN (RL)rvvvvrrrereeeeeeeee Presser foot bushing (front)-««««=-+-«--- 1
L 125 MH10A1352 ‘t‘ﬂ‘tﬁ— .................................. Setcollar - rrrrrrrrrrrinnniiiiiiiann, 1
L 126 M91055020 th’}?#‘)#b}*‘/ MAX4 -+ vreenrrennnennnnn Screw M4X4 reerrrenerinnniinnn, 2
L 127 MH10A2833 FRAFIAGI (JYR)-vvveeeeerreeeee Presser foot bushing (rear)-=+++++++++-- 1
L 128 MH10A1683 7]"71\'-“1\7*”/7 ............................... Gear - rrrrrrrrsaaaiiii e, 1
L 129 M95004020 n.\/tay-}-\y¢|~}*:/° MEX8 rrrrrrennrenannnnn Screw MBHX8: s rrrrrrrrnnninnnnnnn, 2
L 130 M91127015 tﬁ*:j“g“*/\y;\-_ 11/64(40)X5 - -vrrrrrnrrnrns Screw 11/64(40)X5 - rrerrerraeanen, 1
L 131 M94001017 TITAITIR MAXT0 v rveereeeeeeeeeees Safety socket bolt M4X10-+++++xxxx---- 1
L 132 MH10A2708 ,\**jjlf .................................... Hook plate: ==« x=rererrrrereenrnenene. 1
L 133 MH10A4572 ‘7}|,7=\'-l\*?~ ................................. Spring s s st 1
21 PLK-G1010



th3f 2 H4E(2)
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM(2)

22



[M] R X #18(2)
PRESSER BAR LIFTING MECHANISM(2)

Fig ZHE #HHma—F M A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
M 101 M93220035 YVIAYT 1/ 2(28)XA3 -+ r e Thumb screw 1/2(28)X43+ -+ -- - 1
M 102 M93202047 FUP 1/2(28) - vvvvreremeneanaiiia Nut 1/2(28) -+ rereremeaennnaaaan.. 1
M 103 MS03A0703 7~/-J-,{;k°rj ................................. Presser bar guide -+ r-rrerrrraraeans 1
M 104 M90632050 jﬂ-“j]“?, Brrcrrrrrrr it Washer G rrrrrrrrrrennniiiiiniinns, 1
M 105 MSO03A1572 \y”,?;\—.,\** ................................. Spring s s st 1
M 106 MG75A0265 7}--&1;';%‘)/)1";‘-. ............................... Presser bar holder ===+ sreeseannnnnnn, 1
M 107 M91506001 RARY 15/64(28)KB: -= = vereerreseenses Screw 15/64(28)XB: == +xxwrereseeese. 1
M 108 M90600085 OI)‘J7° .................................... O_rmg ................................. 1
M 109 MH10A0267 YR GAR e e Presser bar bushing:«+=-+=xrareereens 1
M 110 MS03A0262 AHIER e Presser bar:- = s rrrrrrrseanannnaaianns 1
M 111 MV30A0256 FHT PBrrrvreroreiri s Presser foot 93« xrerrrrreareeamenn. 1
M 112 MH10A0626 e Ny 1 SRR R P P P PP PP PR PP Needle guard: -« r-rrrrerrmreaeeaennss 1
M 113 M90922002 ETRY 9/64(40)K8 v rvrrrrrrara et Screw 9/64(40)X8 - -rrrrrrreararaaann, 1
M 114 M91690015 SN WYL RVZICN)) ¢ EEEEEEEEEEEEERE Screw 1/4(40)X4 =« xrnerrreeeseeenens 3
M 115 MH10A5910 ) R L ECE TR PR R Link eerrrrererreneenanrnnnsnnnninnns, 1
M 116 MH10A0763 AT e Bell grank=  -=sseerrerrnsnnnnnnnaanns 1
M 117 M91553015 /fy\y;\—_*:/* 1/4(40)K4 - - v vvrmrrmnennennennss Screw 1/4(40)X4 - vrrerrerrneaneannns 1
M118 MF10A0325 j]7:|7 ..................................... Square blogk  rrrrrrrennerinnniiannn, 1
M 119 M90505065 Ebo’)ll“)"j [ IR R R PP E—type retaining ring 5e«-=rexereereren, 1
M 120 MH10A0283 YN YRS e Stepped pin: s rrrrrrra e 1
M 121 M95004020 n.\/thyj-\y#b(*:/“ MEX8 rrrrrrennrenannnns Screw MBHX8 s srrrrrrrrann i, 1
M 122 M90909003  WILETHY" 9/BA(40)XG - - xxreereeresenss Screw 9/64(40)XB -+ = -xxrrereereen 1
M 123 MN70A1780 ;';",9“ ..................................... Holder = s rrrerrnnnnnnnnnenninnananns 1
M 124 MG30A0740 JIJUR e Feltrrrrrrerrrreneesnnenninnnennnnnns 1
M 125 M91691015 tﬁ*:j“g“*/\y;\-_ 1/4(40)XT - rrvrrrrmnnnnennns Screw 1/4(40)XT - rrerrerrerrnreneennns 1
M 126 ME10A7910 ) R L EE TR PR R Link =errrrererreneenanrnnnennannnnns, 1
M 127 MH10A1956 DU s Link eerrrrereereneennnennnernnnnnnnns, 1
M 128 MSO02E0460 ro 759-} .................................. Arm shaft assy: = rrrrrerererernaane, 1
M 129 M91053020 n.\/tayj-\y#b(*:f MAXG rerrrreenrrnannnns Screw M4XB: - srrrerrrrnerrannnnann 2
M 130 MS10A1740 JIJUR e Felterrrrrerrrreneesanennnnnnennnnnns 2
M 131 M9O1603003  WILETAY 1/4(24)X16: - rereererreneenn Screw 1/4(28)X16 -« +xerreresereen. 1
M 132 M91572045 UFYh MBX0. 75 vrerrrrnrnnnnennaaaanns U-nut MBX0. 75 rrrrrmrrrmnrennnnennnn: 1
M 133 M90631050 Ej];\—.ﬂ-j]* Brrrrrrrsnniaa i Washer G rrrrrrrniiiiiiiiinnnnneas, 1
M 134 M96011017 g*y\y;\—.;k“}w MBevverresssseesnnnnnnnnnnnnns BoOlt MBrrrrrreeensnnsseennnnnnnnnnnns 1
M 135 M90902011 TVETEY 9/BA(AQ)XT +eveeeereeneen Screw 9/64(40)KT - +xxeerrereenreen 3
M 136 M98016050 # h * .................................... Washer: s reorrrreneriinniiiiniiannn, 1
M 137 MN35A0628 SN A TS e Needle bearing: =+« srrerarrrenanaeenn 1
M 138 M90859004 SW—PW7°374'}"\*7~:/“ M3XG:eeerrrrreennnns Screw M3XE: -+ -eerrrrrrrsnnnnnnnnnnnns 2
M 139 MH10A2956 DU v Link eerrrrererreneenannennnesnnnninnns, 1
M 140 MH10A2740 JIJ PR e Feltrrrrrrerrrreneernnnnninnennnnnns 1
M 141 MH10A1741 71}”;}»&1 ................................. Felt holder =+ s rreorrrrnnnniannnnn, 1
M 142 MF60A0700 ty-lj-,m,\** ............................... Spring - s 1
M 143 MH10A0760 /\‘/?/‘/I}*/ .................................. Eccentric cam:-= = = rssremraneanaans 1
M 144 M91606001 |‘)‘?~:/ 1/4(40))(6 .......................... Screw 1/4(40)X6 ....................... 2
M 901 MH10E0285 *’/'3"}7“3/*3'7’;"}9)1,7597'- .................... Bushing assy = r=trssrrrarrarrareaaenss 2
M 902 MS02A0463 Hh-.“ (5;\—.) ................................. Arm (right) ............................. 1
23 PLK-G1010



T4 I\—HHE
WIPER MECHANISM

103

102

101

(103)

24




IN]I7 A/ —Hs4E

WIPER MECHANISM

Fig EHEmaI—K M A Description =
no. Parts no. Amt. Req
N 101 MH10A0484 7]'9#9‘/14‘7?75 ........................... Stop switch assy = =rsrererrrreraeaaans 1
N 102 MH10A7339 FN = CoOver s rrerrrtans s taan s aaaa iy 1
N 103 M91054004 SW-PW7' IV FA LY MAXB--vrnrnrnrnnnn, Screw MAX8: - errrrrrrsnnnnnnnnnnnns 3
N 104 MH10E2519 DAN=YLI AR GZ e Wiper solenoid assy« =+« srrreearreen 1
N 105 M91334004 SW-PW7' IV FA LY MBXG-rrnrnrnrnrene: Screw M3X5  rreresnrrrrnnnninannnnns 4
N 106 MH10A1417 ]*1\7 ..................................... Rubber cushion = =+ s rrressannnninnnns 1
N 107 M90631050 573;\—_1713* Brrrrrrernintnn s Washer G rrrrrrrinniiiiiiinnnnneans, 2
N 108 M90634050 ﬂ-j]* .................................... Washer= - serrrrr i, 1
N 109 MH10A0700 ,\** ...................................... Spring - rrrrr 1
N 110 MH10A0915 R R R PP PR PP PP PP PP PPPRRY Ring:++eesrrreemrrran i 1
N 111 MH10A5477 AR e Stoppert« et 1
N 112 M90910033 VR 9/64(A0)K A+ rrrrnrrnrnnnnnenaenn, Screw 9/64(40)X4 - rrrrerrarrarnaeaaen, 3
N 113 MH10A0571 ‘72\‘-*7_- ..................................... Connector s srrrrrrrrrraaiaaiiinnns 1
N 114 M90932015 ta*:j“g“*/\y;\; 9/64(40)XQ-r-vrrrrrrnrrnennn Screw 9/64(40)X9 - rrrrrrrarranaaans 1
N 115 MH10A6910 I)*/7 ...................................... Thread wiper connecting rod- -+« -+-- 1
N 116 MH10A0981 lj,f,\°_|jT ................................ Wiper adapter- ==« -+ rorrareareannaenns 1
N 117 M90901045 TR Q/B4(40) -+ rvrrrrrrrrrara i Nut 9/64(40) -+ rerrrrrrrnrenrenennennes 1
N 118 MH10A0729 t*'}l\** .................................. Spring s s st 1
N 119 M90909003 VLTV 9/64(40)XE == +x v rvereerenren Screw 9/64(40)XB -+« -x e rrereereen 2
N 120 MH10A5601 DAN =R e Wiper setting plate« =+« rrreasrreeann 1
N 121 M96008017 TITAITIR MBX10 - v vvvreeeeeeee Safety socket bolt MEX10+ - «««------- 2
N 122 MH10A1530 AN = e Wiper shaft- s« xrrorrarememeanane, 1
N 123 M90505065 E#I)ll‘)uj [ IR R R PP E—type retaining ring 5e«-= exereererenn 1
N 124 MH10A0980 T T Wipers s s srerrrrean i 1
N 125 M90806002 t??‘:/ 1/8(44))(6 ......................... Screw 1/8(44))(6 ....................... 1
N 126 M91305080 ]’At‘/ ¢ (K IR E P Rubber plug d) IR E R R R P ER P P 1
N 127 MH10E3519 ARLIAIVIARGZ e eeeereeeeereeeaeas Thread release solenoid assy=-««-=="""" 1
N 128 M90422050 YRR Bereeeee e Washer 4« eerrrrrrmnnnniiiiiiniiaas, 2
N 129 M90424053 ,\“*ﬂ-“ﬁ* T T Spring washer 4+« « s rrerrareaanaennss 2
N 130 M91007045 Fh M4 eereereeee i NUL M4 e srrrrmrrarraraanaanaaeaananss 3
N 131 M96010052 ﬂ-j]* .................................... Washer = s sererrr i, 1
N 132 M90421050 573;\—_1713* T E TP Washer 4 rrrrrrriiiiiiiiiiinnnas, 2
N 133 M91005022 AYAGHR L MAXT2: e e vereeenerneeneneens Hexagon head bolt MAX12-+++++xxxxx--- 1
N 134 M90433060 IR R R R R R PP PR = 1
N 135 M90512065 E7J°7|‘)“7 Grrrriiii it s E-type retaining ring 3+« +--xxrorrrens 1
N 136 MH10A1701 ,\** ...................................... Spring - rrrer 1
25 PLK-G1010



OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

[P] #aimieE

(5

=N/ 2 7 \; ~
N \@\., 2
N7
(A 3

N (o]

—

(130) —&

26



[PliaimteE
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

Fig ZHE #HHma—F M A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
P 101 MS03A2780 7“'/9 ..................................... Holder =+ ssrrreerrrnnninnninnnnaans 1
P 102 MH10A4780 Ny R PR PR PR PR PP PP Holder =+ rrrreernnnnnnnnnneniinaananns 1
P 103 M91054004 SW—PW7°3'\"H"\*?~“/° MAXE8 - eerrreneennnns Screw MAX8: ++rrrreerrrrnnnninnnnnnans 2
P 104 MH10E0688 IWATEEGS (WD) e eemeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen Oil pipe assy (needle bar)-=---+---xx---- 1
P 105 MH10A5740 FJUR e Feltr orrrerrerrarsansansaesnnsansannans 1
P 106 MH10A6740 FJUR e Feltr orrrerrerrarsansansacsnnsansannans 1
P 107 MF80A0780 [ PR PR PR PR PP Holder = s rrrerrnnnnnnnnnnennaaanns 1
P 108 MH10A0148 B rerrernrerrern sttt Oil braid- == - xrrrrrrrmrrmrraraneaaen. 1
P 109 M90573080 ThtY ¢ [ AR R R PP Rubber plug ¢ [ AR EEE R R R PR 2
P 110 MP40A1740 JJUR e Feltr orrrrrrerrarsansansaesnasansannans 2
P 111 MH10E2688 INATERIE (FHAAYI) o veeeere e Oil pipe assy (presser foot): == x=+x=+=++ 1
P 112 MH10E1688 IWATERIZ (AYYUYY)rrrreeeeereeeeneeen Oil pipe assy (eccentric cam) ==+« ++ 1
P 113 MS14A1620 FAAUHYYT AB—=4N-vrrerrerenrnnenneanenn, Nylon clip AB=4N =« rreeesreearieannn, 1
P114 M91056004 SW-PW7'794FA Y MAXT0-«+-meeemeenns Screw MAX10:weeeeerneeeaneenaanen, 2
P 115 M91085004 SW-PW7 794 FA Y MAXT0-«+-meeemeenns Screw MAX10x«eerreereeeeneeaaanen, 1
P 116 M94007099 FAOUYY9T AB=BN v+ ereereraraennaanann, Nylon clip AB=BN ==« xx=srrmsrrreenres, 1
P 117 MH10A0797 Iy by 2 ) T P PR PP Oil cover film s rrrrrrrsenannninnnnnn, 1
P 118 MH10E3688 WATEEIZ (WUEYHY) e eeerrreeeeeeennn Oil pipe assy (connecting rod)-«=+++«+-+- 1
P 119 MH10A5780 7“'/9 ..................................... Holder =+ s rreerrrnnniinniinnnnaans 1
P 120 MH10F0688 WATERIZ FRAYPIAI) e eveeeereeeennn Oil pipe assy (Presser foot bushing)- - 1
P 121 MN10A0135 AT = e Oil gauge - - = rorrerrrrrrrar e 3
P 122 MH10E6688 WATERIT (AUA) - evremrrerree e Oil pipe assy (circulation)« -« =« ++=xx-+ 1
P 123 MH10E4688 WATERIZ AV YA GYR)e e ereeeennes Oil pipe assy (hook shaft bushing R)- -+ - 1
P 124 MS08A0740 JJUR e Feltr orrrerrerrarsansansasinnsnnsannans 1
P 125 M94003099 FAOU9YY7" AB=3N-rerrererenrnneaneannn, Nylon clip AB=3N =« rreensreenarieanns, 1
P 126 MH10A3780 7“'/9 ..................................... Holder =+ s rreerrrnnniinniinnnnaans 1
P 127 MF60A5740 71}["‘ ..................................... Felt .................................... 1
P 128 MF10A0689 [ PR PR PR PR PP Holder = s rrreernnnnnnnnnnninnaaaans 1
P 129 MH10B3339 DN = (Y YRR ) e e eeeeeeeeeae s Cover (Lower shaft bushing)----=-++--- 1
P 130 M91071004 SW—MW7°3'\7'f'J"\°?~:/° MAX8:+vrrenrrreennn Screw MAX8 +srrrrreerreennniinnnnans 7
P 131 MH10E5688 WATEEIZT (RIANT IR eveeerrmmeeeeeen Oil pipe assy (sector gear):=«==++r===+++ 1
P 132 MH10A1742 79 ....................................... Caprrerrrrerer e 1
P 133 MS10A0688 INAT (FIE) v e Piperssrsr s 1
P 134 MFO00A2780 ;';",9 ..................................... Holder =+ s rreerrrnnnninnniinnnnaans 1
P 135 MH10A7740 FJUR e Feltr orrrerrerrarsansansasinnsnnsannans 1
P 136 MSO01A8796 ;';",9 ..................................... Holder =+ s rreerrrnnnniniinnnnaans 1
P 137 MN60A0620 -J-/rn‘/7l)\-}7° AB_5N ........................ Nylon C|Ip AB_5N ....................... 1
P 138 MH10B4339 N = CoOver s rrerrrrans s taan iy 1
P 139 MH'IOA‘I 148 t{ ....................................... Oll braid ................................ 1
P 140 MH10A7780 TR v Felt holder -  rrrrrrreennnnnnnnnnnnnann, 1
P 141 MH10A8740 FJUR e Feltr orrrerrerrarsansassansnnsansannans 1
27 PLK-G1010



Q] EoiptRbZRBA%
CABLE COMPONENT & DETECTOR MECHANISM

102 101

103

¥ J
\\ 101 (101)
\ l ; : G
,'\I b/

106
& VR e

118 (113)

28



[Q]Ec#R - #RH FBAfR
CABLE COMPONENT & DETECTOR MECHANISM

Fig ZHE #HHma—F M A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
Q 101 M91054004 SW-PW7 TY{FA %Y MAXGwvvvvvennnnnnns Screw MAXG -« rrrrrrrrenrearanennanns 13
Q 102 MH10A0408 I;-‘J:/l\yl)f,f Xevrroonnnnnnennsiiiiannnennns Detector bracket Xr«rrrreeeeneeeeeannns 1
Q 103 MH10A0602 F'}‘)’]’f]‘]‘f ................................ Holder =+ rrrrerenennnnnnnnenninnanaans 1
Q 104 MH10A1501 #yt\yx,f‘y:): ) G Detector Xerrreerrrenerrannaannnnaann 1
Q 105 M91606022 ARG T YRR GUR IR MBXT0- - - veeeenes Bolt MBXT10++++eveemeesereeeneeeen 1
Q 106 M94003099 -J-/“]‘Jyl)yj“ AB—3N rrrrrrernnnnnninniiaans Nylon clip AB=3N«:-srerrenreerenaenn, 3
Q 107 MH10A8339 Y']"/:/:L“}:\'-tll\o— ........................... Detector cover Yrrrrrrrrarsreannnnaann, 1
Q 108 ME10A2780 *:/“497597-. ............................... Holder plate assy::=x= = errrrereresene, 1
Q 109 MH10A2501 #\Jt\yx,f‘y:}. AR R Detector Yerrrrrrrreeerrnnneinnnnaans 1
Q110 MH10A1408 Y']"/“/:L“/’f’f ............................... Detector bracket Yessrrrrrrernannnnnnns 1
Q 111 M93011021 AYhOTFYER I MIXT2: - eeeeeenenen Socket bolt M3X12: -+ -x-xeesesesessnn 1
Q112 M90316050 573;\—.171]* Grrrrriiiiiii i Washer 3-rrrrrrrrniiiiiiiinnnnnaaan, 1
Q 113 M91071004 SW-MW7 FTLFA RS MAXG: - = xverrrrnnnes Screw MAXG -+ rrrrrrrarennenneennanns 16
Q114 MH10A9601 X'f“}ﬂ"J‘)’T’f’ﬂ ............................. Micro switch bracket ==+ reerrreaanenn 1
Q115 M90864004  SW-PWJ'724FA %Y M3X14:+wvneeeeeses SCrew M3X T4+« +xrerernsesenennnnss 2
Q116 MH10A1484 747[“,(.7;7597'- .......................... Micro switch assy = =xsrrerereeaerennns 1
Q117 MH10A1780 :I_I\“;k",g*_ ............................... Code holder s ssrrrrreeriiiiiiiiiinnns 3
Q118 MH10A2780 :I_I\“;k",lf_ ............................... Code holder s ssrrrrreeiiiiiiiiiinns 2
Q119 M91056004  SW-PWJ'724FA%Y MAX10:-wvveeeeeeee SCrew MAXT0+ -+ s +ererrsresenrennenss 3
Q 120 MH10A1361 L7J'J"7° .................................... L-type bracket: ===« rrrerarrieniians 1
Q 121 MH10A9339 PA N = e Print circuit board cover: - -  sssaanss 1
Q122 MH10A6601 j*79|~|}“}lf{9 ............................. Connector panel ....................... 1
Q 123 MH10B2339 9*7\9_13,\“_ ............................... Duster cover = = rrsssssssssaaaaanaanns 1
Q 124 MH10B1339 9*7\9_13,\“_ ............................... Duster cover = s sssssssssssaaaaanaaans 1
Q125 M91057004 SW-PW7'IY4FA R MAX20w - = cnvrneens Screw MAX20: -« exrvererneeeenanns. 5
Q 126 MBG60A0366 YR FT Y g e e v Nyion bush =« ssreerrreanmeinniaa.. 5
Q127 M800G2SOL  YL/ANFNY PLK-G2-SOL- = xxxeeresn Print circuit board PLK-G2-SOL- -+ "+ 1
Q 128 MBG60A2352 UG FT Y qe e v Nyion bush =« s reeerrreanaeiini.. 5
Q129 MH10A3508 T IT UESIIAT AP e Connecting cable assy 15P -« «xxxreee- 1
Q 130 MH10A4508 T IT UESIIAT 12P e Connecting cable assy 12P -« ««xrrreeee- 1
Q 131 M90409037 SW-PW pj-«‘*:/“ MAXTQ: vvvrrreeerrnnnns Screw MAX10 - rsrrrerreernnnnnnnnnnans 1
Q 132 K14M19400102 JIFAPaFrrrerrererrerrnrensnneiiennenanns Ferritic Core- =+ =rrrrrmrsarsnrsnnsnns 1
29 PLK-G1010



R] 7—7LE1%
TABLE & STAND

104

102
3

10

30



[R17—7 JLES &
TABLE & STAND

Fig ZHE #HHma—F M A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
R 101 MH10A0595 T‘/’w ..................................... Table FOp st 1

R 102 MBG60A3957 e Rajlsrrrerrrrenernsntennannannnnnns 2

R 103 M90406040 PHIEIRY PABXBB-rrvvrrerreerrnns Wooden screw ¢ 4.5X38:«««wweerreeeees 4

R 104 MB60A0719 t;\—_g*:j .................................... Drawer: - s rrreeresssssssssssaasaannnnns 1

R 105 MB60A1368 2\‘--\’!1’;’!- ................................... Caster - s rrrrrrrenrrtannaiiinniannns 4

R 901 MH10E0150 ;\-__\,,7759-7- ................................. Leg QASSY et 1

31

PLK-G1010



+/Eam(1)

ACCESSORIES(1)

127

126

™
o~
—

32



[S1f+/mam(1)

ACCESSORIES(1)
Fig ZHE #HHma—F M A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
S 101 MS02A0128 S"/‘/[\l} DPX1T7#18 - -rrerreren s, Needle DPX17#18 -+ rreerrrennnrannnnn 4
S 102 MA10A0123 ;|;“|:°~/ ..................................... Bobbin= s ssrrrrrrr i 3
S 103 MH10A0419 TII*"}‘)‘/II“L\ ................................ Rubber cushion =+ - srrreseennnninnnnns 6
S 104 M90513065 Etlo’)ll‘)“j PN R R R E—type retaining ring PN IEEE R R 5
S 105 MH10A3FUS E1—=AR 2. 5A cc ettt Fuse 2.5A - rrrrrrensnnneiiniiinnnnns 1
S 106 MH10A2FUS 2R 20A: - e ererrrrnraaiaiiaaas FUse 20A-:  rrrrrsmssnssnsannsnnsnnnns 1
S 107 MF17A0565 IR FIAEAY e Speed command disk adjusting plate- - - - 1
S 108 MSOSAO‘I 81 /r|~?‘/-J-/r .................................. Thread guide ........................... 1
S 109 MH10A0613 R YT oo Head rest -  rrrrrrrrrennnnnnnnnnnnnann,s 1
S 110 M95005017 BITAITIR MEX10 - e v Safety socket bolt M5X10: -« = +xxvrrvers 4
S 111 MB60A2620 FAAUYYY T AB=TON- v rererrernraennnnnns Nylon clip AB=10N= == rrereresenaenns 1
S 112 M91056004  SW-PW7'F4FARY MAXIQ:+evvenresen SCrew MAXT0+ -+ s +ererereseneanenss 2
S 113 MBG60A1620 FAOUY97 AB=8N--rrrererernennianinn, Nylon clip AB=8N =+« =xrsrresseureenes, 1
S 114 MS05A1976 El‘)tWTIK*'J}l/‘/? Brrrrrrrrnnnniiiinaaaaaaaaas Hexagonal wrench 6« r=rererererenenns 1
S 115 MS05A0976 l:l‘ﬂ]77|§*'7l/‘/? Bttt Hexagonal wrench 5rrrerererererenenns 1
S 116 MSO01A1976 l:l‘ﬂ]77|§*'7l/‘/? Qrvvvnnnnnnnniiiiiiiiaaaas Hexagonal wrench 4:«-rererevererenenns 1
S 117 MS02A2976 l:l‘ﬂ]77|§*'7l/‘/? Grrrrriiiiiii s Hexagonal wrench 3« rerererererenenns 1
S 118 MS02A1976 D‘ﬂ]’ﬁk“’ﬁlf/? A IR R R R R Hexagonal wrench 2.5+ xrerererenenns 1
S 119 MS02A0976 l:l‘ﬂw?k*'l]l/‘/? Dttt Hexagonal wrench 2« rrererererenenns 1
S 120 MH10E0193 4*9-}9“,{7577-. ............................. Cotton stand assy: == = rrrrrerererenes 1
S 121 MBO02A1608 |C§,f,\“_ (:/anj) ............................ Screw driver (small)- = orermerariaians 1
S 122 MBO02A0608 |C§,f,\“_ (:J:JHJ) ............................ Screw driver (middle)s == x=rrerareeraannn 1
S 123 MFO0A0608 RGN = (B errrrre e Screw driver (large)- == -x-xr-rrereerenss 1
S 124 MM11A1479 ANWTFT0=T14 v ereereereneiiniiiiinaa.., Spanner 10=14-+rererereraraeinaienns 1
S 125 MF10A0149 77’3-&:/ .................................. Oilerr errrrrrrrrressniiiiiiiiiiannnns 1
S 126 MFO06A1620 4*/:/_-“].7794 .............................. Cordtier rrrrrrrrrrennr i, 1
S 127 MB60A0201 ’f‘/:/JD‘77’)1’f .............................. Cordtierrrrrrrrrrrrnnrinnniinnaaan, 3
S 128 M90306041 TEGRY T BAKIGrr v e e e Wooden screw 3.1X16:«x-rrrrrereeeenns 6
S 129 MBGOA0420 jT'f7 .................................... T|e ho|der .............................. 3
S 130 MH10A0409 rjlj,f:):lf_:/* ............................... Up position gauge: ===+t rsrererereees 1
S 131 M90001043 ARTYT e Stapler s rrrrrrr i 6
S 132 M90409037 SW-PW p-J-/\j\:/’ MAXTQ veerrreerrrnnnns Screw MAX10 - rerrrrrrrernnnninnnnnns 1
S 133 ME10A0797 ;l;:‘j,“u\ ................................. Film sheet s =rrrrrrrrrenniiiiiiiiiin, 1
S 901 ME10E0691 ,\°‘7;\—.~/t\7|~ ................................ Clamp pad setr= r s rrrrrmrrareasnaeans 1
33 PLK-G1010



R &2

ACCESSORIES(2)

125

123,124

121,122

34



[T+ RmAm(2)

ACCESSORIES(2)
Fig ZHE #HHma—F M A Description =
no. Mod. Parts no. Amt. Req
T 101 MSGOAOFSW 7\\}|;x,f‘\/a'. ................................. FOOt SWitCh ............................ 1
T 102 M90806002 t??*:/ 1/8(44))(6 ......................... Screw 1/8(44))(6 ....................... 2
T 103 M90317050 jﬂ-“j]“jf, IR T T T T T TP Washer - cerrrrrrrmnnnnniiniianns, 2
T 104 MH10A0160 7“]“_[\ .................................. Eye guard - =rorererrmrmrannninaaan, 1
T 105 M91071004 SW-MW7'FVLFA LY MAXB---vvvrererenns Screw MAX8 + s srrrrerrreennniinnnnas 3
T 106 MH10A7601 7,(13“_|~*|~|J\yl;-49 .......................... Eye guard bracket:=«=r=rsrererereaeens 1
T 107 MH10A8601 RS TG e Mounting plate =« s reesrrreearaeannn. 1
T 108 M91054004 SW—PW7°374'}"\*?~“/° MAXE8 - eerrreneennnns Screw MAX8 -+ rrrrerrrrrnnnniiannnnnns 3
T 109 MH10A0435 /:/“,(9 .................................... Support plate: = s 2
T 110 MH10A0418 EYY T e Hinge rubber=« -« rsrerereremeneienian, 2
T111 MH10A0770 EUY A =R Hinge base - - s orererrmreeinninene. 2
T112 M95002020 n.\/tqy-’-\y¢|~;*:/“ MEXGrrerrrrennrrnnnnnns Screw MBXB - srrrrrrrrnnrenannnnananns 2
T113 MH10A7454 eV R R EE Hinge shaft: = rorererermrneanininnnns 2
T 1 14 M90835050 lj\y:/.\q ..................................... Washer ................................ 4
T 115 M98003021 BYBYTFYEH b MBXEE -« v v erereenenen Socket bolt MBX55+« =« +xxxxrerereseesen 4
T 116 M805A0376 7-Ij-l) ...................................... Chain .................................. 1
T117 ME10A0734 BN = e Polyethylene cover: =« == rareareaenens 1
T 118 M90001043 x7-.‘77°”, ................................... Stapler rrrrrrra 4
T 119 MH10A0131 77*7‘)/7 .................................. Oil pan-rrsrererrrrere s 1
T 120 MF20A0130 77“3|: VIR R R R P R PP PP Oil bottler = srrrrrrrrrrnninnniannnn, 1
T 121 MH10A1508 =7 (PFE=AQ) rrerreen s Cable (PF motor) «=rrsrererrerarnenanas *
T 122 MH10A6508 =7l (PFE—4) CETY--rrrvrrerrerrreee Cable (PF motor) for GE- =« +-=xx-xxx-- *
T 123 MH10A2508  7=7"b (SOLEN YT YY) wrvererrreneens Cable (SOL power): ===« xxxrsessessesss *
T 124 MH10A7508 =7 (SOLANUT YY) CETYrrrvrnesnes Cable (SOL power) for GE -+« ++=x+-=- *
T 125 M97320099 F=7"lb (SOLANUYYT M) wererererereenen Cable (SOL signal pulse): -+« ===-x-- 1
T 901 ME10E5508 XYIYA=4 =T gk e ereeeereeeeeeenn XY encoder cable setr -« arrrereieeens 1
T 902 MH10E3508 XY{—’)"T—T}l't“}F ......................... XY motor cable set s rrrrrrranniaannn 1
F) N=YFoN—T121~T12413, CH AU REENRLBYET,
Remarks) For part No.T121~T124, an attached form is different according to the region.
C R At ECEEEZFR<Hhiz ECEEE

Region xcept EC EC nations

Ti21 1 -

T122 - 1

T123 1 -

T124 - 1

35 PLK-G1010



FAToav—y
OPTION PARTS

106, 107 109

==

((

108
l‘q,
N

= 110, 111 112,113,114 115,116

103, 104—CCEo
. . Lo
53, _ o\

117 118 119

6.5

45

120, 121,122,123 124

129

131
126 127 133

130

36



[UlAFavii—y

OPTION PARTS

Fig EHEmaI—K M A Description =
no. Parts no. Amt. Req
U 101 ME10A0101 NJ{4 (151.6 ............................... Needle plate (151.6 ...................... 1
U 102 ME10A2101 NJ{4 (152.6 ............................... Needle plate (152.6 ...................... 1
U 103 ME10A4101 NJ{4 ¢3 ................................ Needle plate ¢3 ....................... 1
U 104 ME10A5101 NJAE G B (T )ervverrnnnnni, Needle plate 3 (taper)------xxxxseen-- 1
U 105 ME10A6101 NJ{4 ¢3.3 ............................... Needle plate ¢3.3 ...................... 1
U 106 MSO01A1616 FHNRAYT (7N YY) e eveevenneeenenns Inner hook clamper (for airbag)--=+-+-+-- 1
U 107 MB10MO0616 TN RAYL (FYR/AG) e eevvreereeeenenn, Inner hook clamper (for heavy): =+ +++- 1
U 108 MS17A1120 FhH R (FYEIA ) cvrrrmr e Inner hook (for heavy):==r=xererereeess 1
U 109 MV35A0106 BIAYT P Brvrrrrrrrrries Presser foot (93 --xrerrrmrreareeaaenn. 1
U110 MV30A0256 ThAvL ¢.3 .............................. Presser foot ¢)3 ....................... 1
Uittt MV30A1256 ThAyL ¢2 .............................. Presser foot ¢)2 ....................... 1
Uii12 MB10M0256 Fhtyr (153.3 ............................. Presser foot ¢3_3 ...................... 1
U113 MSO03A0256 ThAvL ¢3 .............................. Presser foot ¢)3 ....................... 1
Uiila MSO03A1256 ThAyL ¢2 .............................. Presser foot ¢)2 ....................... 1
U115 MA35A0256 ThAyL ¢3 .............................. Presser foot ¢)3 ....................... 1
Uiie MA35A1256 ThAyL ¢2 .............................. Presser foot ¢)2 ....................... 1
uii7 MA21A0256 Thtyz ¢2.5 ............................. Presser foot ¢2_5 ...................... 1
U118 MA21A1256 Fhtyz ¢2.5 ............................. Presser foot ¢2_5 ...................... 1
U119 MG42A0181 ARFUFA (FYRIA)rerrreeermeee e Thread guide (for heavy):=====+rrrrre-- 1
U 120 MN10A3245 Iyx,f,f* ¢)1x11 ......................... Spring ¢1x11 .......................... 1
U 121 MF23C0245 Iyx,{,f* (151.6)(11 ....................... Spring ¢1.6X11 ........................ 1
U 122 MN52A1245 IVA{NF ¢1.2X13 ....................... Spring ¢1.2x13 ........................ 1
U 123 MH10A1245 Iyx,f,\“* ¢)1x13.5 ....................... Spring ¢1x13.5 ........................ 1
U124 MH10E1210 FAVEVRYRT e Thread tension regulator assy««----+-" 1
U 125 MA45A0700 AR R Tension plate -« rrrererereraeaeanns 1
U 126 MS03A0181 ART U F e Thread guide: ==« xx=rrrmrrrmrenaeennss 1
U127 MS10A0180 ART U Frerererere e Thread guide: ==« xr=rrrmrrrmreearennns 1
U 128 MH10E1105 FHIHIRT () reerreere e Clamp frame complete (blank)----------" 1
U129 MH10A1272 VAR (PP ) ereeeeeeeee e Feed plate (blank)«««=xxsrarearenenns 1
U 130 K14M94319012 8 12P-«rrreerrrernna it Connecter 12P s reeerrnnninnnan, 1
U 131 K14M96821809 FAOUE47 12P - -vrerernrnennnnannann. Nylon cap 12P -« srerrrnreearenanennns 1
U 132 K14M94319015 48 18P« xxreerrraer it Connector 15P - s reeerrinnn i, 1
U 133 K14M96822602 FAOUE4y7 15P-w-vrereeraraenanaan.. Nylon cap 15P -« xrerrrmrrearenanennns 1
U134 K14M94319030 A—3F brrvrvrvrrrerereaeannnnnaaaan., Terminal-rrrrerrrrnrrrmnnanannnnens 1
37 PLK-G1010



]
INDEX~1

EB&Ra-
Parts No.

~—
Page

Fig
No.

EB&ha—+
Parts No.

N
Page

Fig
No.

&I~
Parts No.

A=Y Fig

Page No.

ERama-+
Parts No.

~
Page

Fig
No.

K14M19400102
K14M94319012
K14M94319015
K14M94319030
K14M96821809
K14M96822602
M70535065
M800G2SOL
M860A0FSW
M90001043
1
M90001060
M90101017
M90110053
M90204060
M90306041
M90307053
M90316050
M90317050
1
M90337065
M90406040
M90406064
M90409037
1
1
M90421050
1
1
1
M90422050
1
1
M90424053
1
M90433060
M90500085
1
M90504053
1
M90504065
M90505065
1
M90511050

—_ - - -

M90512050
M90512065
M90513065
1
M90518060
M90543060
M90552060

wor P29 s
wor P37 s
wor P37 s
wor P37 s
wor P37 s
wor P37 s
s PO
wor P29 s
wor P39 s
wor P33 s
wor P30 s
s PO
o P19 e
o P15 e
s PO e
wor P33 s
o P15 e
wor P29 s
o P15 e
wor P30 s
s PT
s P31 s
s PT
s PT
wor P29 s
wor P33 s
s P3
o P19 e
s P21 s
wor P25 s
o P13 e
-
wor P25 s
o P19 e
wor P25 s
wor P25 s
s PT
s PO w
-
o P19 e
o P15 e
wor P23 s
wor P25 s
s P3
-
-
o P19 e
s P21 s
o P15 e
wor P25 s
o P19 e
wor P33 s
o P15 e
o P15 e
o P15 e

Q 132
U130
U132
U134
U131
U133
C 106
Q 127
T 101
S 131
T118
E 137
K 138
H 103
C 135
S 128
H 138
Q 112
H 137
T 103
D 105
R 103
D 115
D 102
Q 131
S 132
B 128
K 125
L 104
N 132
G 127
J 141
N 128
K124
N 129
N 134
D 139
E 119
F 107
K 148
H 130
M 119
N 123
B 122
F 108
J 130
K 147
L 110
H 109
N 135
K118
S 104
H 122
H118
H 123

M90553060
M90554060
M90573080
M90600085
M90605010
M90631050

1

1
M90632050

1
M90634050
M90802003
M90804003
M90806002

1
M90814004
M90815002
M90822060
M90835050
M90853002

1
M90857004
M90859004

1

1
M90864004
M90883080
M90901002
M90901045
M90902011
M90906003

1
M90909003

1

1

1
M90910033
M90920002
M90922002
M90932015
M90939002
M90971004
M90983002
M90990002

1

1

1
M90991002

1
M91001075
M91003070

1
M91005022
M91007045

1

o P15 e
o P15 e
s P27 s
wor P23 s
o P19 e
-
wor P23 s
wor P25 s
-
wor P23 s
wor P25 s
s PO
-
wor P25 s
wor P39 s
o P13 e
s PT
—
wer P30 s
s PO
o P13 e
o P13 e
s P3
o P13 e
wor P23 s
wor P29 s
s PT
s PO an
wor P25 s
wor P23 s
s P3
o P19 e
s P3
s P21 s
wor P23 s
wor P25 s
wor P25 s
s PO
wor P23 s
wor P25 s
s PO e
s P21 s
-
s P3
s PT
-
o P19 e
o P13 e
o P15 e
-
-
-
wor P25 s
o P19 e
wor P25 s

H 125
H 126
P 109
M 108
K 102
J 148
M 133
N 107
J 121
M 104
N 108
E 133
J 134
N 125
T 102
G 104
D 144
J 112
T 114
E 128
G111
G119
B 132
G 110
M 138
Q 115
D 137
C 136
N 117
M 135
B 130
K 108
B 110
L121
M 122
N 119
N 112
C 101
M 113
N 114
C 104
L 101
J 108
B 124
D 150
H 102
K 101
G 128
H 105
F 113
F 120
J 118
N 133
K 123
N 130

M91011004
1
M91053020
1
1
M91054004

M91055020

1
M91056004

1

1
M91057004
M91071004

1

1

1
M91084004
M91085004
M91101017
M91102045
M91104045
M91108001
M91109002

1
M91109045
M91116002
M91119002
M91127015
M91129015
M91137015

1
M91139015
M91150003
M91182080
M91214015
M91304010
M91304080
M91305080
M91331004
M91333004
M91334004
M91382045
M91400010
M91501085
M91503001
M91506001
M91553015
M91572045
M91576045
M91602001

s P3
s PO
s PO e
s PT
wor P23 s
s P3
s PO
wor P25 s
s P27 s
wor P29 s
wor P30 s
-
s P21 s
s P27 s
wor P29 s
wor P33 s
wor P29 s
s P3
wor P27 s
wor P29 s
wor P39 s
s PO
s P27 s
o P19 e
o P19 e
o P19 e
o P19 e
-
-
o P19 e
-
s PT wn
s P21 s
o P19 e
o P15 e
-
-
s PO
s P3
o P19 e
o P13 e
s P3
wor P25 s
s PO e
s P3
wor P25 s
o P15 e
s P3
s PO e
w P9 o E 114
s P23 v M 107
o P23 o M 117
s P23 v M 132
we P19 o K 131
we PT o D 135

B 112
C 150
C 117
D 129
M 129
B 101
C 129
N 103
P 103
Q 101
T 108
J 102
L 126
P 114
Q 119
S 112
Q 125
B 105
P 130
Q 113
T 105
C 132
P 115
K119
K 143
K 137
K 150
H114
J 105
K 145
H 104
D 113
L 130
K112
H117
J 129
J 103
C 119
B 109
K115
G116
B 103
N 126
C 128
B 108
N 105
H 108
B 116
C 138

M91602046
M91603003
M91606001
1
M91606022
M91609020
M91610046
M91650020
1
M91651020
1
M91690015
M91691015
M91802006
M91802045
M91816016
M91910080
M92005080
M93002021
M93004021
1
M93006050
M93007021
M93011021
1
M93016050
M93202047
M93220035
M94001001
1
M94001017
M94001037
M94002017
M94002021
M94003017
M94003021
M94003099
1
M94005022
M94007017
1
M94007099
M94008070
M94009021
M94012017
M94019017
M94040021
1
M94041021
M95001021
M95001022
M95002017
1
1
M95002020

w PS5 e C 121
s P23 e M 131
w PT o D 148
w P23 M 144
w P29 v Q 105
we PT o D 112
w PD o C 144
we PT o D 127
w P9 o E 118
w P19 o K 130
we P21 o L 119
o P23 o M 114
s P23 v M 125
we PT o D 147
w P9 o E 105
w P9 o E 108
w P3 o B 113
w P3 o B 135
w P13 v G 102
w P13« G 107
w P15 o H 139
w P9 e E 132
w P13 v G 130
w P13 w G 101
s P29 v Q 111
w PT s D 107
s P23 v M 102
s P23 e M 101
we P11 o F 104
w P21 o L 108
s P21 v L 131
we P11 o F 117
o P17 o J 125
we P11 o F 123
we P17 o J 139
w P13 o G 120
s P27 v P 125
w P29 v Q 106
we P17 o J 140
w P33 w B 127
we P19 o K 128
wr P27 v P 116
o P17 o J 135
w P21 o L 103
we P13 o G 124
we P17 o J 133
w P11 o F 101
we P21 oo L 114
we P17 o J 144
w P9 o E 126
w P19 o K 149
w P3 e B 121
w P11 o F 121
we P17 o J 131
w P5 e C 115

38



%5l

INDEX-2
BRI-F A=Y Fig | #&I-F A=Y Fig | #&3-F A=Y Fig | #&31-F A=Y Fig
Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No. Parts No. Page No.
M95002020 «+ P7 « D 122 | MB02A0608 s« P33 w« S 122 | MF17A1476 «« P7 s« D 106 | MH10A0458 . P13 «w G 113
7 w P9« E 107 | MB02A1608 s P33 w« S 121 | MF17A2476 s+« P7 s« D 109 | MH10A0470 « P3 .« B 125
7 wr P35 v T 112 | MBO5A0376 i« P35 v« T 116 | MF20A0130 s P35« T 120 | MH10A0476 o P11 o F 125
M95002021 «+ P9 w E 111 | MB10M0256 s+« P37 w« U 112 | MF21D0181 s« P7 «« D 143 | MH10A0477 . P13 « G 108
M95003017 w+ P3 « B 123 | MB1OM0616 +« P37 w« U 107 [ MF23C0245 w« P37 w U 121 | MH10A0484 .« P25 .« N 101
M95003021 «+ P19 w K 132 | MB60A0201 s« P33 w« S 127 | MF60A0700 s« P23 « M 142 | MH10A0500 « P9 .« E 115
M95004017 w+ P11 s F 127 | MB60A0366 +« P29 +« Q 126 | MF60A5740 s« P27 w P 127 | MH10A0501 s P21 o L 102
M95004020 «+ P7 « D 118 | MB60A0420 s+« P33 w« S 129 [ MF70A1180 «« P5 « C 133 | MH10A0519 .« P15 .« H 106
7 w P9« E 104 | MB60A0719 s P31« R 104 | MF80A0780 s P27 « P 107 | MH10A0523 o P11 s F 116
7 wr P19 v K 113 | MB60A0778 s« P13 ws G 126 | MG30A0740 s« P23 o M 124 | MH10A0530 « P7 .« D 146
7 o P21 o L 129 | MB60A1368 +« P31 s« R 105 | MG42A0181 s P37 s U 119 | MH10A0551 s P5 o C 102
7 wr P23 v M 121 | MB60A1620 o« P33 s« S 113 | MG43A0181 s« P5 s« C 145 | MH10A0553 « P5 o C 147
M95004021 s P17 w J 114 | MB60A2352 s+« P29 «« Q 128 | MG75A0265 s« P23 « M 106 | MH10A0571 s P25 e N 113
7 we P19 v K 134 | MB60A2620 o« P33 w« S 111 | MG75A1476 s+« P5 s« C 127 | MH10A0572 +« P7 .« D 116
M95005017 w+ P17 ws J 142 | MB60A3957 s+« P31 s« R 102 [ MH10A0105 « P17 w J 146 | MH10A0584 .« P5 .« C 130
7 o P33 v« S 110 | MB62A4601 +« P3 w« B 129 | MH10A0121 «x P9« E 130 | MH10A0595 .« P31 .« R 101
M95008021 «+ P15 «w« H 107 | ME10AO101 s« P37 s« U 101 [ MH10A0131 w P35« T 119 | MH10A0600 « P5 .« C 120
M95011020 «+ P5 « C 134 | ME10A0148 +« P9 w« E 116 | MH10A0148 «x P27 « P 108 | MH10A0601 s P13 e G 112
M95013021 w+ P13 w« G 132 | ME10A0352 s« P15 v« H 119 [ MH10A0160 « P35 « T 104 | MH10A0602 .« P29 .« Q 103
M95014017 « P9 « E 101 | ME10A0571 s+« P11 w« F 103 [ MH10A0181 wx P3 w B 111 | MH10A0606 « P13 « G 114
7 we P21 o L 109 | ME10A0734 s P35 w« T 117 | MH10A0191 s« P5 s« C 109 | MH10A0613 s P33 « S 109
M95018021 w« P15 «w« H 111 | ME10A0797 s+« P3 +« B 126 | MH10A0194 «« P5 « C 116 | MH10A0626 « P23 « M 112
M95035021 +« P11 w F 129 1 o P33 o S 133 | MH10A0196 s P17 s J 145 | MH10A0628 +x P9« E 102
M95036021 «+ P11 w F 111 | ME10A0802 s« P15 w« H 135 [ MH10A0226 «« P13 «« G 115 | MH10A0663 .« P7 .« D 138
M95048021 «+ P11 s« F 106 | ME10A2101 s« P37 s« U 102 | MH10A0230 «« P7 «« D 130 | MH10A0664 .« P7 .« D 140
M95049021 s P19 e K 121 | ME10A2780 s« P29 +« Q 108 | MH10A0245 «« P5 «« C 148 | MH10A0669 « P9 . E 103
M96001017 «« P7 « D 104 | ME10A4101 s+« P37 w« U 103 | MH10A0252 «« P21 w L 117 | MH10A0682 .« P7 .« D 101
M96001020 «+ P21 w L 118 | ME10A5101 s« P37 w« U 104 | MH10A0257 s P15 « H 134 | MH10A0683 « P9 .« E 106
M96002001 w+ P17 w J 116 | ME10A6101 s+« P37 w« U 105 [ MH10A0266 «« P17 « J 110 | MH10A0691 .+« P3 .« B 106
M96002020 «+ P9 « E 138 | ME10A7910 s+« P23 s« M 126 | MH10A0267 +« P23 «« M 109 | MH10A0694 .« P7 .« D 110
M96004017 w+ P11 s« F 105 | MET1OEOG91 s« P33 w« S 901 [ MH10A0272 s« P17 w J 149 | MH10A0700 s P25 .« N 109
M96004052 .« P19 «w« K 111 | ME10OE5508 s« P35 w« T 901 [ MH10A0283 s P23 «c M 120 | MH10A0708 s P17 e J 122
M96008017 w+ P25 «w« N 121 | ME25A0350 +« P7 +« D 134 [ MH10A0308 s« P17 w J 113 | MH10A0722 +«« P7 .« D 121
M96009021 w+ P21 w L 111 | ME25A0682 s+« P7 +« D 114 [ MH10A0339 « P3 « B 114 | MH10A0729 . P25 « N 118
M96010052 «+ P25 «« N 131 | MFOOA0608 s« P33 w« S 123 | MH10A0348 «« P5 « C 107 | MH10A0740 « P9 .« E 109
M96011017 ws P23 «w« M 134 | MFO0OA2780 s+« P27 w« P 134 | MH10A0352 «x P17 « J 101 | MH10A0742 .« P3 .« B 102
M96013017 ws P17 ws J 120 | MFO1A0181 s+« P7 s D 141 [ MH10A0361 «« P3 « B 120 | MH10A0750 «« P7 « D 111
M96033021 «+ P15 s« H 136 | MFO6A1620 s+« P33 +w« S 126 | MH10A0364 «« P7 « D 136 | MH10A0758 .« P11 « F 110
M96066021 s P17 w J 147 | MF10A0149 s P33 w« S 125 [ MH10A0370 «« P13 « G 103 | MH10A0760 .« P23 o M 143
M97320099 «s P35« T 125 | MF10A0181 w« P5 w« C 131 [ MH10A0390 « P11« F 115 | MH10A0763 .« P23 « M 116
M98003021 w+ P35 w« T 115 | MF10A0187 +« P5 w« C 139 [ MH10A0407 «« P13 « G 122 | MH10A0767 « P11 e F 114
M98016050 «+ P23 «w« M 136 | MF10A0325 s+« P7 +« D 149 [ MH10A0408 v P29 w Q 102 | MH10A0770 s P35 we T 111
M99002052 +« P17 « J 128 ) o P23 o« M 118 | MH10A0409 . P33 w« S 130 | MH10A0778 4 P11 w F 118
MA10A0120 « P9 « E 124 | MF10A0553 +« P5 +«« C 140 [ MH10A0416 «« P7 « D 120 | MH10A0780 .« P15 .« H 120
MA10A0123 «« P9 w E 122 | MF10A0555 s+« P5 w« C 124 | MH10A0417 s+« P5 w C 118 | MH10A0781 s P11 e F 122
7 wr P33« S 102 | MF10A0689 s P27 e P 128 | MH10A0418 s« P35« T 110 | MH10A0793 « P5 .« C 108
MA10A0729 «+ P15 w« H 112 | MF10A0709 s« P5 s C 137 | MH10A0419 s« P33 « S 103 | MH10A0797 s P27 e P 117
MA10A1950 «s P15« H 115 | MF13A0191 w« P5 s C 113 | MH10A0426 «« P3 « B 118 | MH10A0830 .« P3 .« B 107
MA10B2476 «+ P19 « K 106 | MF13A0192 +« P5 «« C 111 [ MH10A0429 «x P17 « J 106 | MH10A0833 .« P7 .« D 119
MA20A0392 «+ P19 «w« K116 | MF13A0350 s« P5 «« C 114 [ MH10A0435 «x P35 « T 109 | MH10A0848 . P11 .« F 102
MA21A0256 «+ P37 « U 117 | MF13A0572 +« P5 «« C 112 [ MH10A0450 «« P9« E 112 | MH10A0849 .« P3 .« B 104
MA21A1256 «+ P37 « U 118 | MF13A0750 s« P5 +«« C 105 [ MH10A0454 «« P7 « D 117 | MH10A0850 .« P11 .« F 109
MA35A0256 «+ P37 « U 115 | MF13A0950 s+« P5 «« C 103 [ MH10A0455 s« P15 « H 127 | MH10A0910 s P15 s H 116
MA35A1256 «+ P37 « U 116 | MF13A2191 +« P5 «« C 110 [ MH10A0456 «« P7 « D 125 | MH10A0915 .« P25 « N 110
MA45A0700 «+ P37 w U 125 | MF17A0565 s« P33 «w« S 107 | MH10A0457 s« P17 w J 126 | MH10A0920 .+ P13 « G 106
39 PLK-G1010



]
INDEX-3

EB&Ra-
Parts No.

~—
Page

Fig
No.

EB&ha—+
Parts No.

N
Page

Fig
No.

&I~
Parts No.

A=Y Fig

Page No.

ERama-+
Parts No.

~
Page

Fig
No.

MH10A0950
MH10A0957
MH10A0975
MH10A0980
MH10A0981
MH10A1148
MH10A1181
MH10A1245
MH10A1252
MH10A1266
MH10A1272
MH10A1339
MH10A1352
MH10A1361
MH10A1390
MH10A1407
MH10A1408
MH10A1417
MH10A1426
MH10A1454
MH10A1455
MH10A1456
MH10A1476
MH10A1477
MH10A1484
MH10A1501
MH10A1508
MH10A1519
MH10A1523
MH10A1530
MH10A1572
MH10A1601
MH10A1606
MH10A1628
MH10A1683
MH10A1694
MH10A1700
MH10A1701
MH10A1708
MH10A1722
MH10A1740
MH10A1741
MH10A1742
MH10A1750
MH10A1758
MH10A1780
MH10A1833
MH10A1848
MH10A1849
MH10A1850
MH10A1910
MH10A1920
MH10A1956
MH10A1957
MH10A2181

o P15 e
o P13 e
o P19 e
wor P25 s
wor P25 s
s P27 s
w P5
wor P37 s
s P21 s
-
wor P37 s
w P3
o P21 s
wor P29 s
-
o P21 s
wor P29 s
wor P25 s
w P3
-
-
w P7
o P13 e
o P13 e
wor P29 s
wor P29 s
wor P30 s
o P19 e
-
wor P25 s
o P15 e
o P15 e
o P13 e
w P9
s P21 s
w P7
-
wor P25 s
o P19 e
w P7
s P21 s
wor P23 s
s P27 s
w P7
-
wor P29 s
s P21 s
s P21 s
w P3
s P21 s
o P15 e
o P13 e
wor P23 s
o P13 e
w P5

Hohk

Sk

Hohok

Sk

Sk

Sk

Sk

Sk

Sk

Sk

H 110
G 105
K 120
N 124
N 116
P 139
C 146
U123
L 120
J 111
U129
B 115
L 125
Q 120
F 119
L 105
Q 110
N 106
B 119
F 112
J 115
D 124
G125
G 109
Q 116
Q 104
T121
K 127
F 126
N 122
H121
H 101
G121
E 102
L 128
D 108
J 107
N 136
K 140
D 123
L 123
M 141
P 132
D 126
F 128
Q 117
L 124
L 115
B 134
L 112
H 124
G129
M 127
G123
C 149

MH10A2339
MH10A2390
MH10A2454
MH10A2456
MH10A2476
MH10A2477
MH10A2501
MH10A2508
MH10A2572
MH10A2601
MH10A2606
MH10A2628
MH10A2708
MH10A2722
MH10A2740
MH10A2750
MH10A2780
MH10A2833
MH10A2910
MH10A2956
MH10A2957
MH10A2FUS
MH10A3181
MH10A3339
MH10A3390
MH10A3476
MH10A3477
MH10A3508
MH10A3572
MH10A3601
MH10A3750
MH10A3780
MH10A3910
MH10A3957
MH10A3FUS
MH10A4339
MH10A4454
MH10A4477
MH10A4508
MH10A4572
MH10A4601
MH10A4740
MH10A4780
MH10A4910
MH10A4957
MH10A5339
MH10A5454
MH10A5477
MH10A5601
MH10A5740
MH10A5750
MH10A5780
MH10A5910
MH10A6339
MH10A6454

w P3

w P11
w P15
w P7

s P21 s
o P13 e
wor P29 s
wer P30 s
-
-
o P19 e
w P9

w P21
w P21
wor P23 s
w P7
wor P29 s
s P21 s
o P15 e
wor P23 s
-
wor P33 s
w P5
w P3
w P21
w P21
-
wor P29 s
o P19 e
-
w P7
wor P27 s
o P15 e
-
wor P33 s
o P13 e
o P15 e
-
wor P29 s
s P21 s
o P19 e
w P9
s P27 s
-
-
o P13 e
-
wor P25 s
wor P25 s
s P27 s
o P15 e
s P27 s
wor P23 s
o P15 e
-

Hohok

Hohk

Sk

B 117
F 124
H 113
D 132
L 106
G 131
Q 109
T123
J 124
J 127
K 129
E 102
L 132
L 107
M 140
D 131
Q 118
L 127
H 128
M 139
J 132
S 106
C 151
B 131
L 116
L 113
J 109
Q 129
K 141
J 143
D 133
P 126
H 129
J 136
S 105
G 117
H 133
J 138
Q 130
L 133
K 126
E 117
P 102
J 104
J 137
G118
J 117
N 111
N 120
P 105
H 131
P 119
M 115
H 140
J 123

MH10A6508
MH10A6601

MH10A6740
MH10A6780
MH10A6910
MH10A7339
MH10A7454
MH10A7508
MH10A7601

MH10A7740
MH10A7780
MH10A8339
MH10A8601

MH10A8740
MH10A9339
MH10A9601

MH10B1339
MH10B2339
MH10B3339
MH10B4339
MH10E0121

MH10E0150
MH10E0190
MH10E0193
MH10E0210
MH10E0285
MH10E0383
MH10E0452
MH10E0456
MH10E0550
MH10E0580
MH10E0688
MH10E0887
MH10E0956
MH10E1105
MH10E1210
MH10E1456
MH10E1688
MH10E2456
MH10E2519
MH10E2688
MH10E2848
MH10E3508
MH10E3519
MH10E3688
MH10E4688
MH10E4750
MH10E5688
MH10E6688
MH10E8688
MH10F0688
MH10F1688
MM11A0245
MM11A0352
MM11A0556

wor P39 s
wor P29 s
s P27 s
s P9
wor P25 s
wor P25 s
wor P39 s
wer P30 s
wor P39 s
wor P27 s
s P27 s
wor P29 s
s P35« T 107
s P27 v P 141
s P29 e Q 121
w P29 e Q 114
w P29 e Q 124
w P29 e Q 123
s P27 v P 129
s P27 w P 138
s P9 E 903
s P31 R 901
s PS C 901
s P33 e S 120
s PD C 903
s P23 M 901
w P7 D 906
s P9 E 902
w P7 D 902
we PD C 904
w P7 D 905
s P27 e P 104
s P9 E 110
s P9 E 901
s P37« U 128
we P37« U 124
w P7 D 903
s P27 v P 112
w P7 D 904
we P25« N 104
s P27 v P 111
w P7 D 103
s P35« T 902
s P25 v N 127
s P27 v P 118
s P27 v P 123
s P7 D 901
s P27 v P 131
s P27 v P 122
s P9 E 134
s P27 w P 120
s P9 E 135
we PD C 123
s P9 E 113
we PD C 141

T 122
Q 122
P 106
E 136
N 115
N 102
T 113
T 124
T 106
P 135
P 140
Q 107

Hohok

Hohok

Hohok

Hohok

Hohok

Hohok

Hohok

Hohok

Hohok

Hohok

Hohok

Hohok

Hohok

Hohok

Hohok

Hohok

Hohok

Hohok

Hohok

MM11A0702
MM11A1479
MN10A0135
MN10A3245
MN35A0628
MN52A1245
1
MN60A0620
MN70A1780
1
MP40A1740
MS01A0155
MS01A0192
MS01A0329
MS01A0348
MS01A0361
MS01A0572
MS01A0611
MS01A0660
MS01A0761
MS01A1392
MS01A1476
MS01A1572
MS01A1616
MS01A1976
MS01A2392
MS01A3352
MS01A5454
MS01A8796
MSO01E0351
MS01E0430
MSO01E0975
MS02A0128
1
MS02A0463
MS02A0976
MS02A1976
MS02A2976
MS02E0460
MS03A0181
1
MS03A0256
MS03A0262
MS03A0703
MSO03A1101
MS03A1256
MSO03A1572
MS03A1910
MS03A2780
MS03B0838
MS05A0976
MS05A1976
MS08A0454
MS08A0616
MS08A0692

w P5
wor P33 s
wor P27 s
wor P37 s
wor P23 s
w P5
wor P37 s
wor P27 s
s P21 s
wor P23 s
wor P27 s
w P7
o P19 e
w P9

w P19
w P3

w P9

w P9

w P7

w P9

w P19
o P19 e
o P19 e
wor P37 s
wor P33 s
o P19 e
o P19 e
o P19 e
wor P27 s
o P19 e
o P19 e
o P19 e
w P7
wor P33 s
wor P23 s
wor P33 s
wor P33 s
wor P33 s
wor P23 s
wor P33 s
wor P37 s
wor P37 s
wor P23 s
wor P23 s
o P19 e
wor P37 s
wor P23 s
o P19 e
wor P27 s
o P19 e
wor P33 s
wor P33 s
o P19 e
w P9
-

Hohok

Hohok

Hohok

Sk

Hohok

Hohk

Sk

Hohok

Hohk

Hohok

Hohok

Hohok

Sk

C 122
S 124
P 121
U120
M 137
C 142
U122
P 137
L 122
M 123
P 110
D 151
K 109
E 127
K 135
B 133
E 131
E 125
D 142
E 120
K 146
K 104
K 133
U 106
S 116
K 144
K 901
K114
P 136
K 136
K 122
K 139
D 145
S 101
M 902
S 119
S 118
S 117
M 128
S 108
U126
U113
M 110
M 103
K 103
uiti4
M 105
K117
P 101
K110
S 115
S 114
K 142
E 123
J 119

40



]
INDEX-4

EB&Ra-
Parts No.

~—
Page

Fig
No.

EB&ha—+
Parts No.

'\o_:/“

Page

Fig
No.

&I~
Parts No.

~—
Page

Fig
No.

ERama-+
Parts No.

Ny Fig
Page No.

MS08A0740
MS09A0950
MS10A0180
MS10A0688
MS10A1740
MS14A0416
MS14A0472
MS14A0553
MS14A0682
MS14A0838
MS14A1180
MS14A1620
MS14E0180
MS17A0125
MS17A1120
MT60A0802
MV30A0256
1
MV30A1256
MV35A0106

s P27 s
s PO w
wor P37 s
wor P27 s
wor P23 s
o P15 e
o P19 e
s PO
s PT
o P19 e
s PO e
s P27 s
s PO
s PO
wor P37 s
s PO
wor P23 s
wor P37 s
wor P37 s
wor P37 s

P 124
E 129
U127
P 133
M 130
H 132
K 105
C 125
D 128
K 107
C 126
P 113
C 902
E 121
U 108
C 143
M 111
U110
Uit
U 109

41

PLK-G1010



S EERHSa

2=MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION

C ORI, 2008 4 09 ARFTE, Hd. BMUALICHBETERT 5 AHYETOTOT RS, 2008 £ 09 A ERR





